

Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

This list is updated nightly and is available on our website at CourtCall.com. Please note: A judicial officer's inclusion on this list (i) does NOT ensure that remote appearances are allowed for all matters; and (ii) does NOT constitute an endorsement of CourtCall by that judicial officer. The appearance fees listed herein do not apply to hearings involving testimony, which are billed based on duration using a tiered scale.

## **UNITED STATES**

#### Alabama

### **Probate Court of Mobile County**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Don Davis (Probate)

## U.S. Bankruptcy Court-N.D. Alabama (Southern Division)

#### Arizona

## **Maricopa Superior Court**

\$50.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Michael Herrod
- Judge Christopher Whitten (201)

### **U.S. Bankruptcy Court-Arizona (Phoenix)**

### California

### **ARC - Los Angeles (Century City)**

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- CC 1 ARC (CC 1)
- CC 2 ARC (CC 2)

### **Alameda County Superior Court-Alameda**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Brenda Harbin-Forte (301)
- Judge Noel Wise (303)
- Judge Patrick Zika (302)

# **Alameda County Superior Court-Berkeley**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Delbert C. Gee (202)
- Judge Thomas Reardon (201)

## **Alameda County Superior Court-Hayward**

### HOJ

#### \$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Jeffrey Brand (507)
- Judge Somnath Chatterjee (513)
- Comr. Jason Clay (510)
- Judge Kimberly Colwell (511)
- Judge Tara M. Desautels (514)
- Judge Lupe Garcia (521)
- Comr. Boydine Hall (508)
- Judge Dennis Hayashi (518)
- Presiding Judge (519)
- Judge Jennifer Madden (522)
- Comr. Toni Mims-Cochran (509)
- Judge Thomas J. Nixon (503)
- Judge Stephen Pulido (517)
- Comr. Thomas Rasch (512)
- Judge Victor Rodriguez (515)
- Comr. Paul Slavit (516)
- Judge Julia Spain (520)
- Judge Gregory Syren (504)

### **Alameda County Superior Court-Oakland**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Sandra Bean (110)
- Judge Wynne Carvill (1)
- Judge C. Don Clay (6)
- Judge Evelio Grillo (15)
- Judge Paul Herbert (20)
- Judge Stephan Kaus (19)
- Judge Jo-Lynne Lee (18) Judge Ronni MacLaren (25)
- Judge Michael Markman (16)
- Judge Robert McGuiness (22)
- Judge Ioana Petrou (17)
- Judge Frank Roesch (24)
- Judge Brad Seligman (23)
- Judge Winifred Y. Smith (21)

# **Alpine County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Thomas D. Kolpacoff (1)
- Judge Richard D. Meyer (2)

### **Amador County Consolidated Courts**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Renee C. Day (2)
- Judge J.S. Hermanson (1)

- Special Set Judges
- Comr. Andrea Sexton (3)

## **Butte County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Courtroom #B05 (B05)
- Judge Stephen E. Benson (6)
- Courtroom# C04 (C04)
- Judge Michael P. Candela (8)
- Judge Michael R. Deems (2)
- Judge Robert Glusman (10)
- Comr. Leonard Goldkind (LDG)
- Comr. David E. Gunn (DEG) Judge Clare Keithley (11)
- Judge Kristen Lucena (4)
- Judge Sandra McLean (7)
- Judge Steven R. McNelis
- Judge Kimberly Merrifield (5)
- Judge Tamara Mosbarger (1) Judge Barbara Roberts (9)
- Judge Visiting (0)

### **Calaveras County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Courtroom #1 (1)
- Courtroom #2 (2)
- Courtroom #3 (3)
- Courtroom #4 (4)
- Visiting Judge

### **Colusa County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Comr. Jeri Hamlin
- Visiting Judge
- Judge Jeffrey Thompson (1)
- Judge Elizabeth Ufkes Olivera (2)

### **Contra Costa County Superior Court**

- Judge Steven K. Austin (33)
- Attorney James D. Claytor (ADR Volunteer)
- Judge John Cope (22)
- Judge Judith S. Craddick (9)
- Judge Danielle Douglas (18)
- Judge Jill C. Fannin (1)
- Judge Barry Goode (17)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

- Judge Brian Haynes (11)
- Judge Joni Hiramoto (32)
- Judge John Laettner (25)
- Judge Terri A. Mockler (27)
- Comr. Kathleen Murphy (52)
- Judge Wade Rhyne (37)
- Judge John Sugiyama (14)
- Judge Charles S. Treat (12)
- Contra Costa County Video Judges (Video)
- Judge Ed Weil (39)

### **Del Norte Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Presiding Judge William H. Follett (1)
- Judge Darren McElfresh (2)

## **El Dorado County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Warren Stracener (9)
- El Dorado Video Judges (Video)

## **Fifth District Court of Appeal**

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Appellate Justices

### **Fresno County Superior Court-Fresno**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Courtroom #99D (99D)
- Judge Brian Arax (23)
- Judge Donald Black (502)
- Judge Carlos A. Cabrera
- Small Claims Calendar (97E)
- Judge Jane A. Cardoza (52)
- Settlement Conference (575)
- 3rd Floor Conference Room (305)
- Judge Jonathan Conklin (72)
- Judge Kristi Culver Kapetan (54)
- Judge Monica Diaz (404)
- Judge Kimberly Gaab (503)
- Judge Lisa M. Gamoian (204)
- Comr. Gary Green (21)
- Judge Jeffrey Hamilton Jr. (402)
- Judge W. Kent Hamlin (73)
- Judge Arlan Harrell (62)
- Judge Gary D. Hoff (71)
- Judge Gary D. Hoff (Writ of Mandate) (71)
- Comr. Cindy Hopper (304)
- Judge David C. Kalemkarian (203)
- Timothy A. Kams (51)
- Judge Debra J. Kazanjian (303)
- Comr. Leanne Le Mon (22)
- Judge Rosemary McGuire (403)
- Judge Alan M. Simpson (401)
- Judge Mark Snauffer (501)

- Judge D. Tyler Tharpe (202)
- Judge John Vogt (60)
- Judge Francine Zepeda (201)

### **Glenn County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Donald C. Byrd
- Comr Jeri Hamlin
- Judge Peter Twede

### **Humboldt County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Dept. 8/ Comr. Timothy A. Canning (8)
- Dept. 5/ Judge Christopher G. Wilson (5)
- Dept. 3/ Judge Dale A. Reinholtsen (3)
- Dept. 6/ Judge Gregory Elvine-Kreis (6)
- Dept. 1/ Judge John T. Feeney (1)
- Dept. 7/ Judge Joyce D. Hinrichs (7)
- Dept. 4/ Judge Kelly L. Neel (4)
- Dept. 2/ Visiting Judges (2)

## **Imperial County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Diane B. Altamirano (Dept. 1)
- Judge L. Brooks Anderholt (9)
- Comr. Kris Becker
- Judge Jeffrey B. Jones (7)
- Presiding Judge (5)
- Judge William Lehman (3)
- Judge William D. Quan (E. Brawley)
- Judge Juan Ulloa (4)
- Imperial County Video Judges (Video)
- Imperial County Video Judges 2 (Video)

### **Inyo County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Phillip Argento
- Comr. David Knowles
- Judge Brian J. Lamb
- Judge Dean T. Stout

### JAMS - California - Los Angeles

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

■ Century City JAMS (CC)

### **JAMS - California - Ontario**

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

■ Inland Empire JAMS (IE)

### JAMS - California - Orange

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Orange County JAMS (OC)

#### JAMS - California - Sacramento

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Sacramento JAMS (SAC)

## JAMS - California - San Diego

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

■ San Diego JAMS (SD)

## JAMS - California - San Francisco

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

San Francisco JAMS (SF)

### JAMS - California - San Jose

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Silicon Valley JAMS (SV)

## JAMS - California - Walnut Creek

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Walnut Creek JAMS (WC)

# Kern County Superior Court

- Courtroom #H (Division H)
- Courtroom #J-2 (J-2)
- Judge Jose R. Benavides (Division D)
- Judge J. Eric Bradshaw (T-2)
- Judge Charles R. Brehmer (1)
- Judge Gloria Cannon (Division B)
- Judge Thomas S. Clark (17)
- Judge Michael E. Dellostritto (8)
- Judge Linda Etienne (12)Judge Gary T. Friedman (3)
- Judge Susan M. Gill (Division C)
- Comr. Andrew Kendall (Division P)
   Judge David Lampe (11)
- Comr. Cynthia Loo (Divison E)
- Comr. Ralph McKnight Jr. (Divison A)
- Judge Brian M. McNamara (7)
- Judge Stephen Schuett (8:15) (10)
- Judge Stephen Schuett (8:30) (10)
   Judge Bryan K. Stainfield (Div. K)
- Judge Kenneth C. Twisselman (9)
- Kern County Video Judges (Video)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

# Kern County Superior Court- Kern River

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

Judge Pro Tem Pellegrino (Crtrm)

## **Kern County Superior Court- Mojave**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Kenneth R. Green Jr. (B)
- Assigned Judge (A)

## **Kern County Superior Court- Ridgecrest**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Rotating (Civil/Family Law/Probate) (A/B)
- Rotating (Criminal/Traffic) (A/B)

### **Kings County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Steven Barnes (10)
- Judge Robert Shane Burns (6)
- Judge Valerie Chrissakis (8)
- Comr. Jeremias F. DeMelo Jr. (3)
- Judge Thomas DeSantos (9)
- Judge Jennifer Giuliani (1)
- Visiting Judge (2)
- Judge Michael J. Reinhart (7)
- Comr. Julienne Rynda (4)
- Judge Donna Tarter (5)

## **Lake County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Courtroom #1 (1)
- Courtroom #2 (2)
- Courtroom #3 (3)
- Courtroom #3 (3)Courtroom #4 (4)
- Clearlake Courtroom

### **Lassen County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Courtroom #1V (1V)
- Judge Dawson Arnold (7)
- Visiting Judges (6C)
- Judge Anthony Mallery (2C)
- Judge Anthony Mallery (2JC)
- Judge Mark R. Nareau (1C)
- Judge Mark R. Nareau (1JC)

## Los Angeles Superior Court-Alhambra

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

■ Judge Annabelle Cortez (NE-2)

### Los Angeles Superior Court-Burbank

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Benny C. Osorio (NCBB)
- Judge William Stewart (NCBA)

### **Los Angeles Superior Court-CCW**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Elihu M. Berle (323)
- Judge Christine Byrd (315)
- Judge Kenneth R. Freeman (310)
- Judge Diana Gould-Saltman (316)
- Judge William Highberger (322)
- Judge Ann Jones (308)
- Special Set Judge (316)
- Judge Steven J. Kleifield (324)
- Judge Carolyn Kuhl (309)
- Judge Maren E. Nelson (307)
- Judge John S. Wiley (311)

## Los Angeles Superior Court-Central(A-L)

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Gregory W. Alarcon (36)
- Judge Monica Bachner (71)
- Judge Teresa Beaudet (50)
- Judge Helen I. Bendix (18)
- Comr. James E. Blancarte (2B)
- Judge Carol Boas Goodson (2C)

   Judge Marta A Barrandain (05)
- Judge Mark A. Borenstein (35)
- Judge Stephanie Bowick (19)
- Judge Susan Bryant-Deason (52)
- Judge Patrick A. Cathcart (83)
- Judge James C. Chalfant (85)
- Judge Victor E. Chavez (96)
- Judges Christian/Sepe-Wiesenfeld (94)
- Judge David J. Cowan (79)
- Judge David S. Cunningham (37)
- Judge Timothy Dillon (88)
- Judge John P. Doyle (58)
- Judge Maureen Duffy-Lewis (38)
- Judge Mark H. Epstein (81)
- Judge Elizabeth Feffer (39)
- Judge Gail R. Feuer (78)
- Judge Richard L. Fruin Jr. (15)
- Judge Holly J. Fujie (56)
- Judge Terry A. Green (14)
- Judge Marc D. Gross (92)
- Judge Howard L. Halm (53)
- Judge Randolph M. Hammock (47)
- Judge Dean Hansell (7)
- Judge Robert L. Hess (24)
- Judge Deirdre Hill (49)
- Judge Ernest M. Hiroshige (54)
- Judge Amy D. Hogue (86)
- Judge Mary Thornton House (29)
- Judge Bruce G. Iwasaki (63)

- Judge Samantha P. Jessner (31)
- Judge Barbara R. Johnson (11)
- Judge Daniel Juarez (67)
- Judge Mark A. Juhas (64)
- Judge Shelley Kaufman (60)
- Judge Holly E. Kendig (42)
- Judge Gregory Keosian (61)Judge Clifford Klein (9)
- Judge Ruth Kwan (72)
- Judge Dennis J. Landin (93)
- Judge Collin Leis (66)
- Judge Michael P. Linfield (34)
- Judge Elizabeth Lippitt (57)
- Judge Elaine Lu (97)
- Judge Dalila C. Lyons (20)
- Judge Thomas Trent Lewis (2)

## Los Angeles Superior Court-Central(M-Z)

- Judge Elizabeth Allen White (48)
- Rotating Judges (5)
- Judge Kenji Machida (1A)
- Judge Malcolm H. Mackey (55)
- Judge William A. MacLaughlin (89)
- Judge Barbara A. Meiers (12)
- Judge Rita Miller (16)
- Judge Anthony J. Mohr (76)
- Judge Stephen M. Moloney (41)
- Judge Mark V. Mooney (68)
- Judge Carl Moor (6)
- Judge Edward B. Moreton (44)
- Judge Daniel S. Murphy (32)
- Judge Mary Ann Murphy (25)
- Judge Rafael Ongkeko (73)
- Judge Yolanda Orozco (98)
- Judge Yvette M. Palazuelos (28)
- Judge Charles F. Palmer (33)
- Judge Amy M. Pellman (43)
- Comr. Brenda Penny (99)
- Judge Patricia D. Nieto PI Department (91)
- Judge Michael J. Raphael (51)
- Judge Mel Red Recana (45)
- Judge Richard E. Rico (17)Judge Lawrence P. Riff (22)
- Judges Rotating (222)
- Judge Ray Santana (90)
- Judge Lynn H. Scaduto (2D)
- Judge Barbara M. Scheper (30)
- Judge Laura A. Seigle (87)
- Judge Frederick C. Shaller (46)
- Judge B. Scott Silverman (4)Judge Zaven V. Sinanian (23)
- Judge Michael C. Solner (13)
- Judge David Sotelo (40)Judge Michael Stern (62)
- Judge Mary H. Strobel (82)
- Judge Takasugi/Torres Rizk (77)
- Judge Armen Tamzarian (84)
- Judge Rolf M. Treu (59)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

- Judge Joshua Wayser (27)
- Judge Gregory J. Weingart (65)
- Judge Debre K. Weintraub (1)
- Judge Michelle Williams Court (74)

## **Los Angeles Superior Court-Chatsworth**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Andrew E. Cooper (F44)
- Judge Graciela L. Freixes (F51)
- Judge Susan Lopez-Giss (F46)
- Judge Stephen P. Pfahler (F49)
- Judge Rhodes/Brown (F43)
- Judge David A. Rosen (F50)
- Judge Melvin D. Sandvig (F47)
- Comr. Michelle Short (F48)

### **Los Angeles Superior Court-Compton**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Brian S. Currey (A)
- Comr. Armando Duron (M)
- Comr. A. Veronica Sauceda (N)
- Judge Allen J. Webster (E)

## **Los Angeles Superior Court-Downey**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

Courtroom #SE2 (SE2)

# Los Angeles Superior Court-Edmund D. Edelman Children's Court

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Rashida Adams (423)
- Judge Akemi Arakaki (417)
- Judge D. Brett Bianco (416)
- Judge Julie Blackshaw (412)
- Judge Nichelle Blackwell (406)
- Comr. Kristen H. Byrdsong (422)
- Commr. Emma Castro (415)
- Judge Rudolph Diaz (419)
- Judge Marguerite Downing (407)
- Judge Robert S. Draper (411)
- Judge Victor Greenberg (420)
- Judge Margaret S. Henry (418)
- Judge Lisa R. Jaskol (402)Comr. Debra Losnick (403)
- Comr. Stephen Marpet (410)
- Judge Martha Matthews (424)
- Judge Martina Martinews (424
   Judge Francis Maratine (405)
- Judge Frank Menetrez (405)Comr. Pete R. Navarro (413)
- Judge Kim L. Nguyen (401)
- Comr. Steff Padilla (421)
- Judge Phillip Soto (408)
- Judge Natalie Stone (409)
- Judge Michael E. Whitaker (414)
- Judge Zeke Zeidler (404)

## **Los Angeles Superior Court-Glendale**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Ralph C. Hofer (D)
- Judge Laura A. Matz (E)

### Los Angeles Superior Court-Hollywood

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Spurgeon E. Smith (77)
- Judge Leslie Swain (79)

## **Los Angeles Superior Court-Inglewood**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Comr. Kjehl T. Johansen (1)
- Judge Rotating (8)

## **Los Angeles Superior Court-Lancaster**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Joel Lofton (A22)
- Comr. Scott Nord (A12)
- Comr. Robert J. Palazzolo (A13)
- Judge Randolph A. Rogers (A15)
- Commissioner Valerie Skeba (A10)
- Judge Brian C. Yep (A14)

## Los Angeles Superior Court-Long Beach

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Joseph E. DiLoreto (\$29)
- Judge Patrick T. Madden (27)
- Judge Roy Paul (S9)
- Judge Douglas Stern (S13)
- Judge Michael P. Vicencia (26)

### **Los Angeles Superior Court-Norwalk**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Margaret Bernal (F)
- Judge Charles Q. Clay III (P)
- Judge Lori Ann Fournier (C)
- Judge James E. Horan (L)
- Judge Roger Ito (H)
- Judge Patrick T. Meyers (SE-E)
- Judge Ann H. Park (B)
- Judge Daniel P. Ramirez (A)
- Judge Raul A. Sahagun (D)
- Judge John A. Torribio (G)

### Los Angeles Superior Court-Pasadena

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Comr. Mary Lou Byrne (NEM)
- Judge Suzette Clover (F)

- Judge Annabelle G. Cortez (A)
- Comr. Timothy Martella (S)
- Comr. Steven Lee Monette (N)
- Judge Jan A. Pluim (NEP)
- Judge Harvey A. Silberman (L)
   Judge Edward C. Simpson (R)
- Judge Theresa M. Traber (K)

### **Los Angeles Superior Court-Pomona**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Comr. H. Don Christian (C)
- Judge Robert Dukes (O)
- Judge Wesley L. Hsu (D)
- Special Set Judge
- Comr. Timothy Martella (G)
- Judge Dan Thomas Oki (J)

## Los Angeles Superior Court-Santa Clarita

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

Comr. Martin R. Gladstein (2)

# **Los Angeles Superior Court-Santa Monica**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Mitchell L. Beckloff (M)
- Judge Joseph S. Biderman (D)
- Judge Lawrence Cho (R)
- Judge Lisa H. Cole (O)
- Judge Hank Goldberg (F)
- Judge H. Chester Horn (Dept. I)Judge Craig. D. Karlan (N)
- Judge Nancy L. Newman (P)
- Judge Gerald Rosenberg (K)
- Comr. Matthew St. George (E)
   Judge Norman P. Tarle (J)
- Judge Bobbi Tillmon (G)
- Judge Mark A. Young (S)

## **Los Angeles Superior Court-Torrance**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Robert Broadbelt (B)
- Judge Laura Ellison (A)
- Judge Cary Nishimoto (E)
- Judge Ramona G. See (M)Comr. Glenda Veasey (SWJ)

# Los Angeles Superior Court-Van Nuys

- Judge Paul Bacigalupo (NWW)
- Comr. Alicia Y. Blanco (NWJ)
- Judge Rupert A. Byrdsong (NWU)Judge Michael J. Convey (NWD)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

- Judge Huey P. Cotton (A)
- Judge Firdaus F. Dordi (NWL)
- Judge Michael B. Harwin (M)
- Rotating Judges (NWQ)
- Rotating Judges (NWZ)
- Judge James A. Kaddo (NWI)
- Judge Virginia Keeny (O)
- Judge Michael K. Kellogg (122)
- Judge John J. Kralik (T)
- Judge Elaine Mandel (B)
- Comr. Marilyn M. Mordetzky (NWH)
- Judge Patricia Schwartz (107)
- Judge Richard F. Walmark (NWP)
- Judge Shirley K. Watkins (NWK)

## **Madera County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge D. Lynn Collet (40)
- Judge Jennifer R.S. Detjen (23)
- Comr. Rhonda Duncan (37)
- Judge Michael J. Jurkovich (44)
- Judge James E. Oakley (45)
- Judge Joseph A. Soldani (21)

## **Madera County Superior Court-Bass Lake**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

Judge Charles A. Wieland (8)

### **Marin County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Verna A. Adams (H/75)
- Judge Roy O. Chernus (B/107)
- Judge Stephen P. Freccero (A/103)
- Judge Paul M. Haakenson (E/97)
- Judge Beth Jordan (C)
- Judge Kelly V. Simmons (J/71)
- Judge Mark A. Talamantes (L/61)
- Judge Beverly K. Wood (G)

#### **Mariposa County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Michael A. Fagalde
- Comr. Philip A. Pimentel
- Judge F. Dana Walton

## **Mendocino County Consolidated Courts**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge John Behnke (H)
- Judge Clayton Brennan (10 Mile)
- Judge Carly Dolan (C)
- Judge Keith Faulder (A)
- Visiting Judge

- Judge Cindee Mayfield (B)
- Judge Ann Moorman (G)
- Judge Jeanine Nadel (E)
- Judge David Riemenschneider (F)

### **Merced County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Courtroom #14 (14)
- Courtroom #2 (2)
- Courtroom #4 (4)
- Courtroom #6 (6)
- Judge Carol Ash (1)
- Judge Mark Bacciarini (9)
- Judge Wark Baccianini (9
- Judge John Kirihara (12)
- Judge Paul C. Lo (11)
- Judge Brian McCabe (8)
- Judge Brian McCabe (CMC) (8)
- Judge David W. Moranda (13)
- Judge Donald Proietti (10)
- Judge Jeanne E. Schechter (3)
- Comr. Shelly Seymour (7)

## **Modoc County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Barclay/Mason
- Special Set Judge

## **Mono County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Stan Eller (1)
- Visiting Judge (Mammoth)
- Judge Mark Magit (2)

### **Monterey County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Courtroom #13 (13)
- Courtroom #14 (14)
- Courtroom #15 (15)
- Courtroom #16 (16)
- Courtroom #17 (17)
- Comr. Christopher Martin (20)
- Comr. Katherine E. Stoner (21)
- Judge Lydia M. Villareal (1)

# Napa County Superior and Municipal Courts

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Mark S. Boessenecker (H)
- Presiding Judge (B)
- Presiding Judge (D)
- Special Set Judge
- Comr. Monique Langhorne (JAR)

- Judge Elia Ortiz (E)
- Judge Diane M. Price (C)
- Judge Cynthia P. Smith (F)
- Judge Rodney G. Stone (I)
- Judge Francisca P. Tisher (G)

# Nevada County Superior Court-Nevada City

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Thomas Anderson (VI-6)
- Comr. Jason LaChance (V-5)
- Family Court Services Mediation Department (Mediation)
- Judge B. Scott Thomsen (3)

## **Nevada County Superior Court-Truckee**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

Nevada County Judges (Truckee)

## No. Kern Municipal Court-Delano/McFarland Branch

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Comr. Steven Shayer (B)
- Judge Robert S. Tafoya (A)

# No. Kern Municipal Court-Shafter/Wasco Branch

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Marcos Camacho (A)
- Comr. Steven Shayer (B)

### **Orange County Superior Court-Fullerton**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

Comr. Glenn Mondo (N18)

# Orange County Superior Court-Orange

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Sherri L. Honer (L63)
- Judge Layne M. Melzer (L69)
- Judge Franz E. Miller (L65)Judge James L. Waltz (L611)

## **Orange County Superior Court-Santa Ana**

- Judge Ronald L. Bauer (CX103)
- Judge David L. Belz (C7)
- Judge Brenner/McEachen (C62)
- Judge Jacki Brown (C6)
- Judge David R. Chaffee (C20)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

- Judge William D. Claster (CX102)
- Judge Corey S. Cramin (C3)
- Judge James L. Crandall (C33)
- Judge Thomas A. Delaney (C24)
- Judge James Di Cesare (C16)
- Judge Kim Dunning (CX104)
- Judge Sheila Fell (C25)
- Judge John Gastelum (C11)
- Judge Geoffrey T. Glass (C31)
- Judge Martha K. Gooding (C34)
- Judge Craig L. Griffin (C17)
- Judge Frederick Horn (C32)
- Judge Theodore Howard (C18)
- Judge Kim Hubbard (C8)
- Judge Derek W. Hunt (C23)
- Judge Gerald Johnston (C9)
- Judge Erick L. Larsh (C59)
- Judge Gregory H. Lewis (C26)
- Judge Linda S. Marks (C10)
- Judge Melissa R. McCormick (C13)
- Judge Robert Moss (C14)
- Judge Appellate Panel (C1)
- Judge Glenn Salter (C22)
- Judge Glenda Sanders (CX101)
- Orange County Civil Judges Santa Ana (Video)
- Orange County Probate Judges Santa Ana (Video)
- Judge Walter P. Schwarm (C19)
- Judge Nathan Scott (C12)
- Judge Deborah C. Servino (C21)
- Judge Randall Sherman (CX105)
- Judge Timothy J. Stafford (C66)
- Judge Peter Wilson (C15)

### **Plumas County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Comr. Jeri Hamlin (3)
- Judge Janet Hilde (1)
- Visiting Plumas Judge
- Judge Douglas Prouty (2)

### **Riverside County Superior Court-Blythe**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

Judge Burke Strunsky (260)

## **Riverside County Superior Court-Hemet**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge F. Paul Dickerson (H3)
- Judge Timothy F. Freer (H5)
- Comr. Kathleen Jacobs (H1)
- Comr. Brad O. Snell (H4)
- Judge James T. Warren (H2)

### **Riverside County Superior Court-Indio**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge John G. Evans (1A)
- Judge Harold W. Hopp (53/2G)
- Judge William Lebov

### **Riverside County Superior Court-Murrieta**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Angel Bermudez (\$302)
- Judge Raquel Marquez (S303)

# Riverside County Superior Court-Palm Springs

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge David M. Chapman (PS2)
- Assigned Judges (PS3)
- Judge James T. Latting (PS1)

### Riverside County Superior Court-Riverside

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Irma Asberry (3)
- Judge Thomas H. Cahraman (8)
- Comr. David Gregory (11)
- Judge Roger Luebs (2)
- Judge Daniel A. Ottolia (4)
- Judge Craig Riemer (5)
- Judge Randall S. Stamen (7)
- Judge Sunshine Sykes (6)
- Judge Gary Tranbarger (12)
- Judge John W. Vineyard (1)Judge Sharon J. Waters (10)

### Riverside County Superior Court-Temecula

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

■ Judge Mark A. Cope (T1)

### **Sacramento County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Courtroom #32 (32)
- Courtroom #44 (44)
- Judge David W. Abbott (39)
- Judge James Arguelles (17)
- Comr. Kenneth N. Brody (122)
  Judge David I. Brown (53)
- Judge David I. Brown (55)
- Judge Trena Burger-Plavan (11)Judge Shelleyanne W. L. Chang (24)
- Comr. Shepherd/ Comr. Dwyer (125)
- Judge Kevin Culhane (23)
- Judge David De Alba (47)
- Special Set Department
- Sacramento County Family Video Judges (IV-D)
- Judge Steven M. Gevecer (27)

- Judge Mary Anne G. Gilliard (12)
- Judge Geoffrey Goodman
- Judge Helena Gweon (41)
- Comr. Scott Harman (127)
- Comr. Danny L. Haukedalen (126)
- Judge Judy Holzer Hersher (45)
- Judge Russell L. Hom (22)
- Judge Christopher E. Krueger (54)
- Judge Patrick Marlette (19)
- Judge Kevin J. McCormick (15)
- Judge Alan G. Perkins (35)
- Judge Ernest W. Sawtelle (17)
- Judge Paul L. Seave (37)
- Judge Richard Sueyoshi (28)
- Judge Allen Sumner (42)
- Judge Michael Sweet (20)
- Judge Raoul Thorbourne (40)
- Sacramento County Video Judges (Video)
- Judge John Winn (129)
- Judge Gerrit Wood (31)

# San Benito County Superior Court

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Comr. Diana Baker (2)
- Special Set Judge
- Judge Steven Sanders (3)
- Judge Harry J. Tobias (1)

### San Bernardino Superior Court-Barstow

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Comr. James R. Baxter (B1)
- Judge Michael A. Camber (B4)

### San Bernardino Superior Court-Fontana

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Lynn Poncin (F7)Judge Lily L. Sinfield (F8)
- Judge David A. Williams (F6)

# San Bernardino Superior Court-Joshua Tree District

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Joel S. Agron (M1)
- Comr. John Burdick (M4)
- Judge Rod Cortez (M2)

# San Bernardino Superior Court-San Bernardino District

- Courtroom #S52 (S52)
- Judge Donald Alvarez (S23)
- Judge Khymberli S. Apaloo (S47)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

- Judge Theresa Bennett (\$46)
- Judge Carlos Cabrera (S44)
- Judge David Cohn (S26)
- Comr. John Crawley (CS1)
- Comr. Deborah Daniel (S51)
- Judge Keith D. Davis (S25)
- Mediation Department (S34)
- Judge Bryan Foster (S22)
- Judge Janet M. Frangie (\$29)
- Comr. Charles Fuertsch (CS2)
- Judge Thomas Garza (\$27)
- Comr. Michael Gassner (S55)
- Judge Donna Gunnell Garza (\$24)
- Judge Arthur Harrison (\$54)
- Judge James J. Hosking (\$49)
- Judge Cheryl C. Kersey (\$53)
- Judge Brian S. McCarville (S30)
- Judge Gilbert G. Ochoa (S33)
- Judge John M. Pacheco (S31)
- Judge Barry L. Plotkin (S17)
- Judge Stanford Reichert (S35P)
- Judge Tara Reilly (S37P)
- Judge Michael A. Sachs (\$28)
- Judge Wilfred J. Schneider Jr. (S32)
- Judge Steven J. Singley (S48)
- Judge Michael A. Smith (S21)
- Judge Gregory S. Tavill (S20)
- Comr. Michael Torchia (\$50) Judge J. Michael Welch (S36P)
- San Bernardino Superior Court-Victorville

### \$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Comr. Michael Bishay (V14)
- Comr. Guy Bovee (V12)
- Comr. James Bruce Minton (V11)
- Comr. Susan Slater (V15)

## San Diego Superior Court

### \$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Courtroom #7 (7)
- Assistant Presiding Judge Lorna Alksne
- Judge Jeffrey S. Bostwick (504)
- Judge Matthew C. Braner (602)
- Judge Enrique Camarena (604)
- Judge Rachel Cano (601)
- Presiding Judge Peter C. Deddeh
- Judge Kevin A. Enright (904)
- Judge Patricia Guerrero (F5)
- Judge Gerald C. Jessop (902)
- Rotating Judges
- Judge Julia Craig Kelety (503) Judge Gary Kreep (60)
- Judge Margo Lewis Hoy (702)
- Judge Daniel F. Link (603) Judge Frederick L. Link (26)
- Judge Robert C. Longstreth (502)
- Judge James A. Mangione (701)

- Kearny Mesa Facility (KM-B) (KM-B)
- Kearny Mesa Facility (KM1) (KM1)
- Kearny Mesa Facility (KM2) (KM2)
- Comr. Kathleen Murphy (52)
- Judge David B. Oberholtzer (901)
- Judge Pamela Parker (704)
- Judge Laura H. Parsky (903)
- Judge Lisa R. Rodriguez (801)
- Judge Paula S. Rosenstein (202)
- Judge Lisa Schall (C-46)
- Judge John B. Scherling (703)
- Judge Kenneth K. So (55)
- Judge Richard S. Whitney (21)

## San Diego Superior Court-Central(HOJ)

## \$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Courtroom #57 (57)
- Courtroom #60 (60)
- Courtroom# 24 (24)
- Judge Katherine A. Bacal (69)
- Judge Jeffrey B. Barton (2103)
- Comr. Ernest M. Gross (62)
- Judge Judith F. Hayes (68)
- Judge Tamila E. Ipema (63)
- Rotating Judges (8)
- Judge Joan M. Lewis (65)
- Judge Kenneth J. Medel (66)
- Judge John S. Meyer (64) Judge Gregory W. Pollack (71)
- Judge Richard E.L. Strauss (75)
- Judge Eddie Sturgeon (67)
- Judge Ronald L. Styn (74)
- Judge Timothy Taylor (72) Judge Randa M. Trapp (70)
- Judge Joel R. Wohlfeil (73)

## San Diego Superior Court-East County

## \$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Robert Amador (15)
- Judge Frank L. Birchak (7)
- Judge Laura E. Duffy (6)
- Judge Selena D. Epley (4)
- Judge Tilisha T. Martin (5)

#### San Diego Superior Court-North County

#### \$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Courtroom #12 (12)
- Courtroom #2 (2)
- Judge Timothy M. Casserly (31)
- Judge Robert P. Dahlquist (23)
- Judge Ronald F. Frazier (29)
- Judge Cynthia Freeland (18)
- Visiting Judge (25)
- Rotating Judges (8/11) Judge Sim Von Kalinowski (26)

- Judge Earl H. Maas III (28)
- Judge Kelly Mok (17)
- Judge Harry L. Powazek (15)
- Comr. Patti Ratekin (19)
- Judge Jacqueline M. Stern (27)
- Judge Brad Weinreb (16)

## San Diego Superior Court-South County

### \$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge James T. Atkins (4)
- Judge Sharon L. Kalemkiarian (17)
- Judge Maryann Kotler (Dept. 6)

## San Francisco Superior Court

### \$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Suzanne Bolanos (504)
- Judge Angela Bradstreet (624)
- Judges Busch/Stewart (204)
- Judge Roger C. Chan (403)
- Judge Andrew Cheng (606) Judge Gail DeKreon (514)
- Judge Daniel A. Flores (404)
- Judge Ernest Goldsmith (613)
- Judge Charles Haines (505) Judge Donna J. Hitchens (425)
- Judge Teri Jackson (610)
- Judge Teri Jackson (206)
- Visiting Judge (220) Rotating Judges (622)
- Judge Harold Kahn (9:00) (301/302)
- Judge Harold Kahn (9:30) (302)
- Judge Curtis Karnow (304)
- Judge Charlene Kiesselbach (318)
- Judge Newton Lam (303)
- Judge Catherine Lyons (406)
- Judge Massullo/Wiley (405)
- Judge Cynthia Ming-mei Lee (503)
- Judge Donald S. Mitchell (506)
- Judge Lynn O'Malley Taylor (611) Special Set Presiding Judge (602)
- Judge Ronald E. Quidachay (501)
- Judge A. James Robertson (502) Judge Richard B. Ulmer Jr.
- San Francisco County Video Judges (Video)
- Judge Mary E. Wiss (305)

## **San Joaquin County Superior Court**

- Judge Jose L. Alva (L2)
- Judge Richard J. Guiliani (8C)
- Judge Lesley D. Holland (Civil) (11A) Judge Lesley D. Holland (Probate Department)
- Judge Carter Holly(8:45) (10B)
- Judge Carter Holly(9:00) (10B)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

- Judge Carter Holly(Ex-Parte) (10B)
- Judge Elizabeth Humphreys (10C)
- Judge Elizabeth Humphreys (8:45) (10C)
- Visiting Judge
- Judge Barbara A. Kronlund (8:45) (10D)
- Judge Barbara A. Kronlund (Ex-Parte) (10D)
- Judge Barbara A. Kronlund 9:00 (10D)
- Judge Roger Ross(8:30) (11B)
- Judge Roger Ross(9:00) (11B)
- Judge W. Stephen Scott (8:30) (10A)
- Judge W. Stephen Scott (9:00) (10A)
- Judge Phil R. Urie (3A)
- Judge David P. Warner (Probate)

## San Luis Obispo Superior Court

### \$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Courtroom #10 (10)
- Courtroom #8 (8)
- Comr. Erin Childs (4/11/12)
- Judge Tana L. Coates (9)
- Judge Rita Federman (P1)
- Judge Linda Hurst
- Judge Linda D. Hurst (P2)
- Rotating Judges
- Judge Barry LaBarbera (2)
- Judge Gayle L. Peron (4)
- Judge Martin J. Tangeman (1)

### **San Mateo County Superior Court**

## \$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Donald Ayoob (27)
- Judge Joseph E. Bergeron
- Comr. Hugo R. Borja (31)
- Judge Gerald Buchwald (10)
- Judge Clifford V. Cretan (6)
- Judge Sean P. Dabel (26)
- Judge Leland Davis III (1)
- CSS Dept.
- Judge Richard Dubois (16)
- Judge Steven Dylina (Special Set) (7)
- Judge Susan I. Etezadi (18)
- Judge Susan I. Etezadi (PJL&M)
- (CMC Calendar) Judge Robert D. Foiles (21)
- Presiding Judge Robert D. Foiles (21)
- Judge Robert D. Foiles (Tues) (21)
- Judge Mark R. Forcum (8)
- Judge Don Franchi (15)
- Judge Stephanie Garratt (9)
- Judge John L. Grandsaert (11)
- Judge Susan L. Greenberg (L&M) (L&M)
- Judge Susan Greenberg (Small Claims Only)
- Judge Elizabeth M. Hill (12)
- Comr. Rachel Holt (32)
- Judge Susan Jakubowski (29)
- Judge Jonathan Karesh (20)
- Judge Elizabeth Lee (17)

- Judge Barbara J. Mallach (22)
- Comr. Cristina M. Mazzei (33)
- Judge George A. Miram (28)
- Judge Lisa A. Novak (13) Judge John Runde (42)
- Judge Joseph C. Scott (25)
- Judge Raymond Swope (23)
- Judge Marie S. Weiner (2)

### Santa Barbara Superior Court-Anacapa **Division**

### \$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Thomas P. Anderle (SB3)
- Comr. Von Deroian (SB9)
- Judge Donna Geck (SB4)
- Judge James Herman
- Judge Pauline Maxwell (SB6)
- Judge Colleen K. Sterne (SB5)

## Santa Barbara Superior Court-Cook **Division, Santa Maria**

### \$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Jed Beebe (SM4)
- Judge Edward H. Bullard (SM6)
- Comr. Von Deroian (SM5)
- Comr. John F. McGregor (SM9)
- Judge James F. Rigali (SM2)
- Judge Timothy J. Staffel (SM1)

## Santa Barbara Superior Court-Lompoc

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

Comr. Von Deroian (2)

## **Santa Clara County Superior Court**

## \$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Courtroom #3 (3)
- Courtroom #7 (7)
- Judge Mary Arand (9)
- Judge Thang N. Barrett (21)
- Judge David A. Cena (31)
- Judge Emede/Rotating Judges (74)
- Judge Alfonso Fernandez (109)
- Judge Maureen A. Folan (8)
- Judge Jose S. Franco (73)
- Judge Roberta S. Hayashi (65)
- Judge Joseph Huber (79)
- Judge Rise Jones Pichon (12)
- Visiting Judge (15)
- Visiting Judge (14)
- Visiting Judge (4)
- Judge Peter Kirwan (19)
- Judge Jack Komar
- Judge Thomas E. Kuhnle (5)
- Judge Cynthia C. Lie (64)

- Judge Katherine Lucero (81)
- Judge Beth McGowen (75)
- Judge Jerome Nadler (105)
- Judge Carol W. Overton (11)
- Judge Lori E. Pegg (72)
- Judge Phillip Pennypacker (66) Judge Aaron Persky (22)
- Judge Mark H. Pierce (2)
- Judge Christopher G. Rudy (76) Judge Stuart J. Scott (78)
- Dept.70/ Special Set (70)
- Judge James L. Stoelker (13)
- Judge Drew C. Takaichi (16)
- Judge James Towery (77)
- Judge Brian Walsh (1)
- Judge Helen E. Williams (10)
- Judge Theodore C. Zayner (6)

# Santa Cruz County Superior Court

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Courtroom #2 (2)
- Judge Jeff Almquist (C)
- Judge Paul P. Burdick (5)
- Ex-Parte Calendar (5/4)
- Judge Rebecca Connolly (A)
- Judge John Gallagher (4)
- Judge Denine J. Guy (B) Visiting Judge (4)
- Comr. Jana Kast-Davids (D)
- Judge Paul M. Marigonda (D)
- Judge John Salazar (7)
- Judge Stephen Siegel (6)
- Judge Ariadne Symons (1)
- Santa Cruz Video Judges (Video)
- Judge Timothy Volkmann (3)

## Santa Maria Juvenile Court - Santa Maria Divison

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

Judge Arthur A. Garcia (SMJ1)

**Second District Court of Appeal** \$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Second District Appellate Justices

# **Shasta County Superior Court**

- Judge Stephen Baker
- Judge Cara Beatty
- · Comr. John Berglund
- Judge Molly Bigelow Judge Daniel Flynn
- Judge Gary Gibson
- Assigned/Visiting Judge



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

- Comr. Daryl Kennedy
- Judge Monique McKee
- Comr. Nannette J. Stomberg
- Judge Tamara Wood

## **Sierra County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

Sierra County Judges

## **Siskiyou County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Siskiyou (Family Law/ExParte)
- Siskiyou (Juvenile/Special)
- Siskiyou (Probate/Civil Hrgs/ExParte)
- Civil Siskiyou (TMC)
- Siskiyou Courtroom
- Criminal Siskiyou

### **Solano County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Christine A. Carringer (12)
- Special Set Courtroom
- Judge D. Scott Daniels (6)
- Judge John B. Ellis (23)
- Judge Robert C. Fracchia (25)
- Judge Wendy G. Getty (8)
- Comr. David Haet (20)
- Judge Daniel J. Healy (2)
- Judge Alesia Jones (22)
- Pro Tem Judges (Small Claims)
- Judge Michael Mattice (10)
- Judge Earl Bradley Nelson (4)
- Comr. William Pendergast (21)
- Judge Donna M. Petre (3)
- Judge Presiding (14)
- Judge Dora Rios (16)

### **Sonoma County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Courtroom #15 (15)
- Judge Shelly Averill (23)
- Judge James Bertoli (22)
- Judge Robert S. Boyd (21)
- Judge Patrick Broderick (16)
- Judge Rene Chouteau (18)
- Judge Brad DeMeo (12)
- Judge Allan D. Hardcastle (19)
- Comr. Becky Rasmason (20)
- Visiting Judges/ Special Set (5/1)
- Sonoma County Video Judges (Video)
- Judge Arthur A. Wick (17)

### **Stanislaus County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Roger Beauchesne (D24)
- Judge Roger Beauchesne (CMC) (D24)
- Judge John D. Freeland (D23
- Judge John D. Freeland (CMC) (D23)
- Judge Timothy Salter (22)
- Judge Timothy Salter (CMC) (22)
- Judge Marie Silveira (21)
- Judge Marie Silveira (CMC) (21)

### **Sutter County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Visiting Family Judge /Comr. Umanzio (5)
- Judge Brian R. Aronson (6)
- Judge David I. Ashby (4)
- Judge Susan E. Green (7)
- Judge H. Ted Hansen
- Judge Sarah Heckman (2)
- Judge Perry Parker (1)

## **Tehama County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

Judge McGlynn / Judge Woods (5)

## **Trinity County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Courtroom #1 (1)
- Courtroom #2 (2)
- Visiting Judge

## **Tulare County Superior Court-Dinuba**

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

Judge Norma Castellanos-Perez (1/15)

# **Tulare County Superior Court-Porterville**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Stephen Drew (18)
- Judge Antonio Reyes (19)
- Judge Glade Roper (23)
- Judge Michael Sheltzer (17)

## **Tulare County Superior Court-Visalia**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Bret Alldredge (4)
- Judge John Bianco (13)
- Judge Johnson/ Comr. Wooten (14)
- Judge Darryl B. Ferguson
- Judge Anthony Fultz (12)

- Judge Bret Hillman (7)
- Judge Nathan Ide (8)
- Judge Tara K. James (9)
- Judge David C. Mathias (2)
- Judge Sharon Mettler
- Judge Katherine Montejano (10)
- Judge Patrick J. O'Hara
- Judge Melinda Reed (1)

### **Tuolumne County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge James A. Boscoe (2)
- Judge Phillip Pimentel (5)
- Judge Kate Powell Segerstrom (3)
- Judge Donald Segerstrom (1)
- Judge Kevin M. Seibert (4)

## U.S. Bankruptcy Court-C.D. California (Los Angeles)

U.S. Bankruptcy Court-C.D. California (Northern Division/Santa Barbara)

U.S. Bankruptcy Court-C.D. California (Riverside)

U.S. Bankruptcy Court-C.D. California (Santa Ana)

U.S. Bankruptcy Court-C.D. California (Woodland Hills)

U.S. Bankruptcy Court-E.D. California (Fresno/Bkrsfld)

U.S. Bankruptcy Court-E.D. California (Modesto)

U.S. Bankruptcy Court-E.D. California (Sacramento)

U.S. Bankruptcy Court-N.D. California (Oakland)

U.S. Bankruptcy Court-N.D. California (Salinas)

U.S. Bankruptcy Court-N.D. California (San Francisco)

U.S. Bankruptcy Court-N.D. California (San Jose)

U.S. Bankruptcy Court-N.D. California



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

## Participating Courts List (March 2018)

### (Santa Rosa/McKinleyville)

# U.S. District Court-C.D. California (Western Division-Spring)

# U.S. District Court-E.D. California (Bakersfield)

# U.S. District Court-E.D. California (Fresno)

# U.S. District Court-E.D. California (Redding)

# U.S. District Court-E.D. California (Yosemite)

# U.S. District Court-N.D. California (Oakland)

# U.S. District Court-N.D. California (San Francisco)

# U.S. District Court-N.D. California (San Jose)

# U.S. District Court-S.D. California (San Diego)

### **Ventura County Superior Court-Ventura**

## \$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Rocky Baio (46)
- Judge Mark Borrell (40)
- Judge Frederick H. Bysshe (22)
- Judge Tari L. Cody (J1)
- Judge Kevin DeNoce (43)
- Judge Matthew Guasco (20)
- Judge Kent Kellegrew (21)
- Judge Vincent O'Neill Jr. (41)
- Comr. Bill Redmond (34)
- Judge Glen Reiser (J6)
- Judge Genalin Riley (22B)
- Judge Henry Walsh (42)

### Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - Anaheim

### \$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Sallie G. Doyle (Crtrm)
- Judge Ellen Flynn (3)
- Judge Patricia Frisch (6)
- Judge Christine Nelson (4)
- Judge Alan Skelly (8)
- Judge Jamie Spitzer (3)

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - Bakersfield

#### \$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Donald Johnson (2)
- Judge Robert K. Norton (1)
- Judge Marilen Zinner (3)

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - Fureka

### \$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Jane Madsen

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - Fresno

### \$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Richard Ellis
- Judge Thomas Heslin
- Judge Terry Menefee
- Judge Deborah Sandoval
- Judge Geoffrey Sims

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - Long Beach

### \$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Janet M. Coulter (10)
- Judge Michael Justice (7)
- Judge Dwayne Marshall (3)
- Judge Diana L. Marsteiner (6)
- Judge Cynthia Quiel (1)
- Judge John Siqueiros (2)
- Judge Mary Ann Thompson (9)

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - Los Angeles

### \$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Penny Barbosa (5)
- Judge Linda Davidson-Guerra (7)
- Judge Daniel Dobrin
- Judge Tanya Lee
- Presiding Judge Eileen O'Kane (Crtrm)
- Judge Lori A. Oesterreich (3)
- Judge Diane Phillips
- Judge George A. Schulman (4)
- Judge Cassandra Stajduhar (6)
- Judge Roger Tolman
- Judge Douglas A. Watkins (9)

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - Marina Del Rey

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Elliot Borska (9)
- Judge Martha Gaines (13)
- Judge Sandra Graper (10)
- Judge Yvonne Jones (2)
- Presiding Judge Paige Levy (14)
- Judge Ivy Mi (8)
- Judge Gregory Palmberg (12)
- Judge Gail Rentzer (3)
- Judge Cirina Rose (5)
- Judge Tommy A. Ruedaflores (3)
- Judge Robert F. Spoeri (9)
- Judge Jacqueline Walker (11)
- Judge Jeffrey R. Ward (1)

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - Oakland

## \$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Therese Da Silva (G)
- Judge Jim Griffin (H)
- Judge Gene Lam (L)
- Judge Christopher Miller (F)

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - Oxnard

# \$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge William M. Carero (Crtrm)
- Judge Bonita Altman Edelberg (2)
- Judge Hjelle/Greenberg
- Judge Robert Mays
- Judge Jeffrey Morgan (5)

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - Pomona

## \$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Charles Bentley (4)
- Judge Sharon Bernal (Crtrm)
- Judge Catherine Coutts (Crtrm)
- Judge Nina C. Munoz (9)
- Judge Ashley Odor (Crtrm)
- Judge George Reny (Crtrm)
- Judge Monika Reyes (Crtrm)

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - Redding

- Judge Brigham Jones (2)
- Redding Workers' Compensation Judge 1
   (Video)
- Redding Workers' Compensation Judge 2 (Video)
- Judge Kathleen Ortega (1)
- Judge Sharyn Sala (3)
- Judge Mary Sulprizio (4)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - Riverside

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Robert B. Hill (Crtrm)
- RIV Workers' Compensation Judge -Conference 1 (WC Conf 1)
- RIV Workers' Compensation Judge Conference
   2 (WC Conf 2)
- RIV Workers' Compensation Judge Trial (WC Trial)
- Judge Timothy Sanford-Wachtel
- Judge David Thorne (Crtrm)
- Judge Chris Ellen Willmon (Crtrm)
- Judge Jeffrey Wilson (Crtrm)
- Judge Eric Yee

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - Sacramento

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Joel Harter (9)
- Judge Dudley Phenix (7)
- Judge Noah Tempkin (8)

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - Salinas

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Daniel Asturias
- Judge Stuart Crymes (Crtroom)
- Judge Roisilin Riley

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - San Bernardino

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Suzanne Banks
- Judge Lynn Donaldson
- Judge Tracy Hughes
- Judge Myrle Petty

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - San Diego

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Linda F. Atcherley (6)
- Judge Charles W. Ellison II (1)
- Judge Clifford M. Levy (8)

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - San Francisco

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Anthony Corso (3)

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - San Jose

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Dave Lauerman (Crt)
- Judge Adoralida (Dora) Padilla (Crt)
- Judge Pauline Suh
- Judge Steven Tuan (Crt)

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - San Luis Obispo

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Michael LeCover
- Judge James N. Zerboni

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - Santa Ana

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Richard Brennen (5)
- Judge Jeremy Clifft (1)
- Judge Joanne M. Coane (7)
- Judge Alicia Hawthorne (2)
- Judge Jennifer Kaloper-Bersin (9)
- Judge Robin Leviton (4)
- Judge Thomas Maupin (6)
- Judge Laura Mendivel (12)
- Judge Pamela Pulley (10)
- Judge Pamella Stone (8)

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - Santa Barbara

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Scott Seiden (Crtrm)

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - Santa Rosa

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Courtroom #2 (2)
- Judge Katie Boriolo
- Judge Peter Hink (3)
- Judge Jason Schaumberg (4)

# Workers' Compensation Appeals Board - Stockton

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Scott Crawford (318)
- Judge Deborah Whitcomb (444)

## Workers' Compensation Appeals Board -

### Van Nuys

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Diane Bancroft
- Judge David Brotman (14)
- Judge Lynn Devine (2)
- Judge William Gunn
- Judge Linda J. Morgan (1)
- Judge David Seymour (10)
- Judge Sharon Velzy (7)

### **Yolo County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Janene D. Beronio (9)
- Judge Sonia Cortes (10)
- Judge Timothy L. Fall (11)
- Judge Janet Gaard (6)
- Presiding Judge (4)
- Judge Daniel P. Maguire (3)
- Judge Samuel T. McAdam (7)
- Comr. J. Kent O'Mara (2)
- Judge David W. Reed (8)
- Judge Paul K. Richardson (13)
- Judge David Rosenberg (14)
- Comr. Dennis A. Umanzio (5)
   Yolo County Video Judges (All)
- Judge Kathleen M. White (12)

## **Yuba County Superior Court**

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$30.00)

- Judge Stephen W. Berrier (4)
- Judge Debra L. Givens (1)
- Judge Kathleen O'Connor (5)
- Judge Julia Scrogin (3)
- Comr. Dennis Umanzio (6)
- Judge Ben Wirtschafter (2)

### Colorado

### 17th Judicial District - Adams County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Sabino E. Romano (1)
- Judge Ted C. Tow III (A)

#### 18th Judicial District of Colorado

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Anne M. Ollada (A2)

## **Mesa County District Court-Colorado**

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Brian Flynn (Div.10)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

### Connecticut

### **U.S. District Court-District of Delaware**

#### **Delaware**

# Court of Chancery - Delaware - New Castle

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

■ Vice Chancellor Joseph R. Slights III

## **Superior Court of Delaware - New Castle**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Special Master Matthew Boyer (Crt)
- Judge William C. Carpenter
- Judge Mary M. Johnston (Crt)
- Judge Abigail M. LeGrow
- Judge Vivian Medinilla
- Judge John A. Parkins
- Judge Calvin Scott
- Judge Paul R. Wallace

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-District of Delaware

## **District of Columbia**

### **JAMS - District of Columbia**

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Washington D.C. JAMS (DC)

## Florida

# 10th Judicial Circuit of Florida - Polk County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Catherine L. Combee (Div. 09)

### 11th Judicial Circuit of Florida-Miami/Dade

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Barbara Areces (CA 23)
- Judge Antonio Arzola (Room 1401)
- Judge Scott M. Bernstein (FC 28)
- General Magistrate Karl Brown
- Judge Beatrice Butchko (CA 58)
- Judge Marcia B. Caballero (UF 202)
- Judge Laura Cruz (County 04)
- Judge Abby Cynamon (817/Div.06)
- Judge Miguel de la O (CA05)

- Judge Marcia Del Rey (FC 29)
- Judge Maria Espinosa Dennis (FC 12)
- Judge Reemberto Diaz (FC 07)
- Judge Spencer Eig (FC 47)
- General Magistrate Carlos Fernandez (08)
- Judge Rosa Figarola (FC 19)
- Judge Michael A. Genden (CP 01)
- Judge Mindy Glazer (FC 38)
- Judge Michael Hanzman (CA 22)
- Jackson Behavioral Health Hospital Main (Main)
- Judge Jacqueline Hogan Scola (CA 59)
- General Magistrate Carolyn Howard
- General Magistrate Robert J. Jones (06)
- Assigned Judge (FC 26)
- General Magistrate Karen Kallman
- General Magistrate Lewis S. Kimler
- Judge Maria Korvick (CP 03)
- Judge Judith L. Kreeger
- Judge Cindy S. Lederman (DO 02)
- General Magistrate Steven Lieberman
- Judge Peter R. Lopez (CA 10)
- General Magistrate Maryanne Lukacs
- General Magistrate Deborah Magid (05)
- Judge Valerie R. Manno Schurr (FC 17)
- Judge Bronwyn C. Miller (CA 04)
- Judge David C. Miller (CA 06)
- Judge Celeste H. Muir (CP 04)
- General Magistrate Yadira Pedraza (02)
- Judge Patricia Marino Pedraza (Section 03)
- Judge Orlando A. Prescott (JO 14)
- Judge Thomas J. Rebull (CA 13)
- Judge Jose M. Rodriguez (CA 15)
- Gen. Magistrate Margaret Ann Rosenbaum (01)
- Judge Rudolfo Ruiz (CA 02)
- Judge Mavel Ruiz (CA 11)
- Judge Samantha Ruiz-Cohen (CA 31)
- Judge Maria I. Sampedro-Iglesia (DO 03)
- Judge Maria DeJesus Santovenia (CA 32)
- Judge George A. Sarduy (FC 16)
- Judge John Schlesinger (CA 05)
- General Magistrate Elizabeth Schwabedissen
- Judge Bernard S. Shapiro (FC 18)
- General Magistrate Robert S. Singer
- Judge Rodney Smith (CA 34)
- General Magistrate Melissa G. Tenenbaum (11)
- Judge William L. Thomas
- Judge John W. Thornton Jr. (Div. 27)
- General Magistrate Thomas A. Tilson (10)
- Judge Daryl E. Trawick (FC 38)
  Judge Maria E. Verde (FC 47)
- Judge David Young (FC 12)
- Judge Angelica D. Zayas (JO 11)

# 13th Judicial Circuit of Florida - Hillsborough County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Rex M. Barbas (Div. J)
- Judge E. Lamar Battles (Div. H)

- Judge Paul L. Huey (Division I)
- (Section II Mortgage Foreclosure) Judge Perry Little
- (Section I Mortgage Foreclosure) Judge Sandra Taylor
- Division N Judge Mark D. Kiser Mortgage Foreclosure (510)
- Judge Richard A. Nielsen (Div. F)
- Judge Steven Scott Stephens (Division L)
- Judge Cheryl Thomas (A)

# 15th Judicial Circuit of Florida-Palm Beach

### \$50.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Courtroom #2 (2)
- Courtroom #6D (6D)
- Magistrate Sara Alijewicz (D.)
- Judge Edward Artau (9D)
- Judge August A. Bonavita (RB)
- Judge Sandra Bosso-Pardo (RH/Crtrm 1)
- Judge Charles Burton (FX/IY)
- Judge Frank Castor
- Judge Howard K. Coates Jr. (FY/IX)
- Judge Sherri L. Collins (RJ/Ctrm 6B)
- Judge Reginald Corlew (6)
- Judge G. Joseph Curley (AA)
- Palm Beach County Foreclosure Forum (-)
- Judge Edward A. Garrison (FA)
- Judge Jeffrey Dana Gillen (Div. AE)
- Judge Jaimie Goodman (AD)
- Foreclosure Judges (AW)
- 15th Judicial Circuit Court Judges (Palm Beach)
- Judge Glenn Kelley (9D)
- Judge Gregory M. Keyser (11D)
- Judge Janis B. Keyser (6D)Magistrate Diane M. Kirigin
- Judge Kathleen Kroll (FJ/IJ)
- Judge James Martz (GunClub/BG)
- Judge Karen Miller (4)
- Judge James Nutt (AO/11E)
- Judge James Nutt (AO/TTE)
   Judge Robert Panse (RS/Crtrm 7)
- Judge Cymonie Rowe (Al/10C)
- Judge Dana M. Santino (RL/Ctrm 6A)
- Judge Rosemarie Scher (FH/IH)
- Judge Scott Suskauer
- Judge Scott Suskader
   Judge Jessica Ticktin (Div. FZ/IZ)
- Magistrate Jean-Adel Williams
- Magistrate Maxine Williams (Family)
- Magistrate Sarah Willis (6E)

# 16th Judicial Circuit Court of Florida - Monroe County

- Judge James M. Barton II
- Judge Ruth Becker (County)
- Magistrate James (Jack) R. Bridges
- Magistrate Michael L. Crimella



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

- Judge Peary Fowler
- Judge Luis Garcia
- Judge Sharon I. Hamilton
- Judge Bonnie T. Helms (Key West)
- Judge Bonnie T. Helms (Marathon)
- Judge Timothy Koenig (Key West)
- Judge Timothy Koenig (Plantation)
- Magistrate Sandra Taylor (Key West)
- Magistrate Sandra Taylor (Plantation) (Plantation)
- Special Magistrate Sandra Taylor (Marathon) (Marathon)
- Judge Mark Wilson
- Magistrate Donald E. Yates (Key West)

# 17th Judicial Circuit of Florida - Broward County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Merrilee Ehrlich (Div. 40)
- Judge Marina Garcia-Wood (Crt)
- Judge Mily R. Powell
- Judge Michael A. Robinson (Div. 13)
- Judge Carlos A. Rodriguez (Div. 14)
- Judge Mark A. Speiser (Div. 62)
- Magistrate Annette J. Szorosy (91)
- Judge Jack Tuter (Div. 7)

# 18th Judicial Circuit of Florida - Brevard County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Lisa Davidson

# 18th Judicial Circuit of Florida - Seminole County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge John D. Galluzzo (L)
- Judge Jessica Recksiedler

## 19th Judicial Circuit of Florida

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Hearing Officer Leatha Mullins
- Magistrate Terry Slusher

# 19th Judicial Circuit of Florida - Indian River County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Cynthia Cox (4)
- Judge Victoria L. Griffin (7)
- General Magistrate Katharine Hammond-1 (1)
- General Magistrate Katharine Hammond-2 (1)
- Judge Paul B. Kanarek (5)
- Judge David C. Morgan (2)

- Judge Robert L. Pegg (6)
- Judge Joe A. Wild (3)

# 19th Judicial Circuit of Florida - Martin County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Barbara W. Bronis (A3-3)
- Judge Curtis L. Disque (A2-1)
- Judge Michael McNicholas
- Judge Elizabeth Metzger
- Judge Lawrence M. Mirman (Crt1)
- Judge William L. Roby
- Senior Judge UMC Calendar
- Magistrate Wendy H. Werb

# 19th Judicial Circuit of Florida - Okeechobee County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Jerald D. Bryant (Crt)
- Judge Laurie Ehler Buchanan
- Judge Michael C. Heisey (1A)
- Judge Dan L. Vaughn (Crtrm)

# 19th Judicial Circuit of Florida - St. Lucie County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Edmond Alonzo
- Judge Sherwood Bauer Jr.
- Judge Robert E. Belanger (3E)
- Judge Robert Belanger (West Annex) (M)
- Judge Burton Conner
- Judge Janet C. Croom (Crt)
- Judge James W. McCann
- Magistrate Julie Oldehoff (N)
- Judge Larry Schack
- Judge Charles Schwab (Circuit)
- Judge Gary L. Sweet

# 1st Judicial Circuit of Florida - DeFuniak Springs

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge David W. Green
- Judge Jeffrey E. Lewis
- Judge Kelvin C. Wells (Crt)

# 1st Judicial Circuit of Florida - Escambia County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Gary L. Bergosh
- Judge Terrance Ketchel (Crt)
- Judge Pat Kinsey

# 1st Judicial Circuit of Florida - Okaloosa County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge John T. Brown (Div. 1)
- Judge John Jay Gontarek (Circuit)
- Judge Terrance Ketchel (Crtrm)
- Magistrate Thomas Nixon
- Judge William F. Stone (Crtrm)

# 1st Judicial Circuit of Florida - Santa Rosa Beach

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Terrance Ketchel (Crt)

## 1st Judicial Circuit of Florida - Walton

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Terrance Ketchel (Crt)

# 20th Judicial Circuit of Florida - Charlotte County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Paul Alessandroni (B)
- Judge Peter A. Bell (County Crt)
- Judge John L. Burns
- Senior Judge Charlotte County
- Magistrate Mary Ann Floyd
- Magistrate Robert F. Koch
- Judge Donald H. Mason
- Judge Lisa S. Porter (Circuit)
- Judge George C. Richards

# 20th Judicial Circuit of Florida - Collier County

- Presiding Judge (MSJ) (3-1/4-1)
- Judge Lauren L. Brodie
- Judge Michael Brown (County Crt)
- Judge Michael Carr (County Crt)
- Judge Robert L. Crown (County Crt)
- Magistrate Maria Dente (3-3)
- Magistrate Amy W. Ellis
- Judge Mary C. Evans
- Judge Joseph G. FosterMagistrate David C. Friedman
- Judge Christine Greider
- Judge Frederick R. Hardt
- Judge Hugh D. HayesJudge Elizabeth Krier
- Judge Janeice T. Martin (County Crt)
- Judge James M. McGarity III (County Crt)
- Judge Michael J. Provost (County Crt)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

Judge James R. Shenko

# 20th Judicial Circuit of Florida - Glades County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Magistrate Edward Larsen

# 20th Judicial Circuit of Florida - Hendry County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Visiting Judge/Foreclosures -Hendry
- Magistrate Edward Larsen
- Judge Donald Pellechia
- Judge James Sloan (Crtrm)
- Magistrate Amy Wilson (3-2)

# 20th Judicial Circuit of Florida - Lee County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge John E. Duryea Jr.
- Judge Joseph C. Fuller
- Judge Geoffrey H. Gentile
- Judge Devin S. George
- Judge Amy Hawthorne (4B)
- Judge Keith Kyle
- Judge Alane C. Laboda
- Judge Ramiro Manalich
- Senior Judge Thomas Reese
- Magistrate Steven L. Studybaker (3-3)
- Judge H. Andrew Swett (County)
- Judge Nicholas R. Thompson (Crtrm)

### 2nd Judicial Circuit Court of Florida-Franklin/Leon

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge James C. Hankinson

## 2nd Judicial Circuit Court of Florida-Leon/Wakulla

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge James O. Shelfer

### 3rd Judicial Circuit of Florida

\$25.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge William Blue
- E. Bailey Browning III
- Judge Andrew J. Decker III (Crt)
- Judge Wesley R. Douglas
- Judge David W. Fina
- Judge Leandra G. Johnson

- Magistrate Jennifer Kuyrkendall Griffin
- Judge Greg S. Parker
- Judge William F. Williams III.

### 4th Judicial Circuit Of Florida-Duval

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Gregg McCaulie (FM-F)
- Judge Daniel F. Wilensky (Div. F)

# 4th Judicial Circuit of Florida - Clay County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

■ Judge Michael S. Sharrit (E)

# 5th Judicial Circuit Court of Florida - Citrus County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Mark J. Yerman

# 5th Judicial Circuit Court of Florida - Hernando County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Thomas R. Eineman (Hearing Rm)
- Judge Daniel B. Merritt Jr.
- Judge Daniel B. Merritt Sr.
- Judge Donald Scaglione

# 5th Judicial Circuit of Florida - Lake County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Lake County Mediation Services (Mediation)
- Judge Victor J. Musleh
- Judge Terry T. Neal
- Judge Lawrence J. Semento (Circuit)
- Judge G. Richard Singeltary (Circuit)

# 5th Judicial Circuit of Florida - Marion County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Jennifer Bass (Crt)
- Judge Ann Melinda Craggs (3B)
- Judge David B. Eddy (Circuit)
- Judge Barbara Gurrola
- Judge Lisa Herndon
- Judge Robert W. Hodges (Crtrm)
- Judge Robert E. Landt (County)
- Judge Victor J. Musleh
- Judge Jonathan D. Ohlman (Circuit)
- Judge S. Sue Robbins (Circuit)
- Judge Steven G. Rogers

- Magistrate Susan Roux Keith
- Judge Edward L. Scott
- Judge Anthony M. Tatti
- Judge Sarah Ritterhoff Williams (County Crt)

# 5th Judicial Circuit of Florida - Sumter County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge William H. Hallman III (D)
- Judge T. Michael Johnson (Sumter)
- Judge Michelle Morley (Sumter)

# 6th Judicial Circuit of Florida - Pinellas County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Linda R. Allan (Probate)

## 7th Judicial Circuit Court of Florida

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Margaret W. Hudson (Div. 10/48)

# 7th Judicial Circuit Court of Florida - Flagler County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Scott C. DuPont (Thursday Calendar) (CR402/49)
- Judge Elizabeth A. Blackburn
- Judge Dennis Craig
- Judge Scott C. DuPont (Civil Cases) (4A/49)
- General Magistrate Denise Mensh (47)
- Judge R. Lee Smith (47)
- Judge D. Melissa Moore Stens (County)

# 7th Judicial Circuit Court of Florida - Putnam County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Patti A. Christensen (305)
- Judge Scott C. DuPont

# 7th Judicial Circuit Court of Florida - St. Johns County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge John M. Alexander
- Judge Howard M. Maltz
- Judge Howard O. McGillin Jr. (Div.29/58)
- Judge J. Michael Traynor (316)

### 7th Judicial Circuit Court of Florida -



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

## **Volusia County**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Elizabeth A. Blackburn (Circuit 04)
- Judge David A. Cromartie (Div. 82)
- Judge Dawn P. Fields (Div. 84)
- Judge Karen A. Foxman (Div. 35)
- Judge Christopher A. France (Div. 31)
- Presiding Judge Steven C. Henderson (Div. 36)
- Judge Christopher Kelly (Div. 71)
- Judge A. Christian Miller (Div. 73)
- Judge Dawn D. Nichols
- Judge Michael S. Orfinger (32)
- Judge Randell H. Rowe III (1)
- Judge Sandra C. Upchurch (Div. 2)
- Judge David Walsh

# 8th Judicial Circuit of Florida - Baker County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Joseph M. Williams

### 9th Judicial Circuit - Orange County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Faye Allen (72)
- Judge Eric H. DuBois (73)
- Judge Jenifer Harris (CQ)

## **ARS - Arbitration Resolution Services**

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- ARS Arbitration 1 (ARS Arb 1)
- ARS Mediation 1 (ARS Med 1)

### JAMS - Florida

\$45.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Miami JAMS (MIA)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-M.D. Florida (Fort Myers)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-M.D. Florida (Jacksonville)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-M.D. Florida (Orlando)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-M.D. Florida (Tampa)

U.S. Bankruptcy Court-N.D. Florida

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-S.D. Florida (West Palm Beach)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-S.D. Florida (Fort Lauderdale)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-S.D. Florida (Miami)

# U.S. District Court-M.D. Florida (Jacksonville)

### Georgia

### **DeKalb County Courts**

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Stacey K. Hydrick (Div. 2)
- Judge Alvin T. Wong (1)

### JAMS - Georgia

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

■ Atlanta JAMS (ATL)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-N.D. Georgia (Atlanta)

# Whitfield County Superior Court-Georgia

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Scott Minter

### Hawaii

## **U.S. Bankruptcy Court-Hawaii**

#### Idaho

# First Judicial District Court of Idaho - Bonner

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Barbara Ann Buchanan (District)
- Judge Tera Harden
- Magistrate Justin Julian
- Judge Lori Tebben Meulenberg
- Judge Cynthia K.C. Meyer

### **Fourth Judicial District Court of Idaho**

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Richard D. Greenwood (Crt)
- Judge Thomas F. Neville
- Judge Lynn G. Norton (Crt)

- Judge Patrick H. Owen (5119)
- Judge Gerald F. Schroeder

#### Sixth Judicial District Court of Idaho

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Mitchell Brown (Caribou)
- Judge Mitchell Brown (Bannock)
- Judge Mitchell Brown (Bear Lake)
- Judge Mitchell Brown (Franklin)
- Judge Eric S. Hunn (Franklin)
- Judge Presiding/Visiting (Bannock)
- Judge Presiding/Visiting (Franklin)
- Judge Presiding/Visiting (Bear Lake)
- Judge Presiding/Visiting (Caribou)

#### Illinois

## 10th Judicial Circuit - Peoria County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Katherine Gorman (Probate203)
- Judge Jodi Hoos (Civil 213)
- Judge Kim L. Kelley (323)
- Judge Michael P. McCuskey (214)
- Judge Suzanne L. Patton (322)
- Judge Alicia Washington (201)

# 10th Judicial Circuit - Putnam County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Stephen A. Kouri

# 10th Judicial Circuit - Stark County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Stephen A. Kouri (Civil)

### **10th Judicial Circuit - Tazewell County**

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Timothy J. Cusack (302)
- Tazewell County Video Judges (All)
- Judge Thomas Keith (101)
- Judge Michael D. Risinger (308)
- Judge Kirk Schoenbein (202)

# 11th Judicial Circuit of Illinois - McLean County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Paul Lawrence (5D)

### 16th Judicial Circuit - Kane County



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

- Judge David Akemann (320)
- Judge Susan Clancy Boles (310)
- Judge James R. Murphy (340)
- Judge John Noverini (110)
- Judge Mark Pheanis (350)

## 17th Judicial Circuit - Boone County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge John H. Young (Civil - 3)

# 17th Judicial Circuit of Illinois - Winnebago County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Eugene G. Doherty (Crtrm 209)
- Judge Lisa Fabiano (Crtrm 412)
- Judge J. Edward Prochaska (426)

## 18th Judicial Circuit - DuPage County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Linda E. Davenport (3004)
- Judge Dorothy French Mallen (2016)
- Judge Anne Therieau Hayes (2011)
- Judge Brian McKillip (2010)
- Judge Robert W. Rohm (2018)
- Judge Bonnie M. Wheaton (2007)

# 19th Judicial Circuit of Illinois - Lake County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Luis A. Berrones (302)
- Judge David P. Brodsky (Rotating)
- Judge Michael J. Fusz
- Judge Mitchell L. Hoffman (407)
- Judge Daniel L. Jasica (307)
- Judge Margaret A. Marcouiller (406)
- Judge Jorge Ortiz (304)
- Judge Theodore S. Potkonjak (306)
- Judge Thomas M. Schippers (303)
- Judge Donna-Jo Vorderstrasse
- Judge Diane E. Winter (305)

### 22nd Judicial Circuit - McHenry County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge John D. Bolger (Civil )
- McHenry County Arbitration Center (ARB)
- Judge Michael J. Chmiel (202)
- Judge Kevin G. Costello (Civil )
- Judge Suzanne C. Mangiamele (Civil )
- Judge Thomas A. Meyer (Civil(201))

## 23rd Judicial Circuit - Kendall County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge John McAdams
- Judge Robert Pilmer

## 3rd Judicial Circuit - Madison County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Barbara Crowder (320)
- Judge David A. Hylla / Judge Stephen Stobbs (327)
- Judge Bill Mudge (302)

## 9th Judicial Circuit - Fulton County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Thomas B. Ewing (301)

## 9th Judicial Circuit - Henderson County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge David L. Vancil (Civil)

### 9th Judicial Circuit - Knox County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge James G. Baber
- Special Set Judge Anthony W. Vaupel
- Rotating Judges
- Judge Paul L. Mangieri
- Judge Stephen C. Mathers
- Judge Dwayne I. Morrison
- Judge Scott Shipplett

### 9th Judicial Circuit - McDonough County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Heidi A. Benson (202)
- Judge Richard H. Grambell (203)
- Judge William E. Poncin (201)

## 9th Judicial Circuit - Warren County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge James R. Standard (301)
- Judge David Vancil (201)

# 9th Judicial Circuit of Illinois - Hancock County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Raymond A. Cavanaugh (301)
- Judge Rodney G. Clark (202)

#### JAMS - Illinois

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Chicago JAMS (CHI)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-N.D. Illinois (Chicago)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-N.D. Illinois (Rockford)

### Indiana

## **Allen County Circuit Court of Indiana**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Thomas J. Felts
- Magistrate John D. Kitch
- Magistrate Andrea R. Trevino

### **Allen County Superior Court of Indiana**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge David J. Avery
- Judge Craig Bobay (Civil)
- Judge Nancy E. Boyer
- Judge Phillip E. Houk (Probate)
- Judge Stanley A. Levine

### **Cass County Courts**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Richard Maughmer (Superior 2)

## **Clark County Courts**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Magistrate Kenneth R. Abbott (Mag. Ct. A)
- Judge Andrew Adams (Circuit 1)
- Judge Vicki L. Carmichael (Circuit 4)
- Magistrate William A. Dawkins (Mag. Ct. B)
- Magistrate Joni Grayson (Mag Ct. C)
- Judge Bradley Jacobs (Circuit 2)
- Judge Joseph P. Weber (Circuit 3)

### **Delaware Circuit Court**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Kimberly S. Dowling (2)
- Master Commissioner Timothy R. Hollems (Circuit)
- Delaware County Video Magistrates (All)
- Judge Marianne Vorhees (1)
- Judge Linda Wolf (3)
- Magistrate Amanda L. Yonally (Circuit)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

# Elkhart County Superior and Circuit Courts

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Charles C. Wicks (Superior 5)

### **Floyd County Courts**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Maria D. Granger (Superior 3)

### **Gibson County Courts**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Robert Krieg (Superior)

### **Grant County Circuit Court**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Mark E. Spitzer

### **Grant County Superior Courts**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge J. Dana Kenworthy (Superior 2)

#### **Hamilton Circuit Court**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Paul Felix (Crtrm)

### **Hamilton Superior Courts**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Jonathon M. Brown (Superior 2)
- Magistrate William P. Greenaway (Superior)
- Judge William Hughes (Superior 3)

### **Hancock County Circuit Court**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Scott Sirk (Circuit)

## **Hancock County Superior Court 1**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Terry K. Snow (1)

## **Harrison County Courts**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge John Evans (Circuit)
- Judge Frank Newkirk (Circuit)

## **Hendricks County Circuit Court**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Daniel Zielinski (Circuit)

# Hendricks County Superior Court of Indiana

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Robert Freese (1)
- Judge Stephanie Lemay-Luken (5)
- Judge Karen M. Love (Superior 3)
- Magistrate Michael Manning
- Judge Mark A. Smith (4)
- Magistrate Tammy Somers

## **Henry County Circuit Court of Indiana**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Kit C. Dean Crane (2)
- Judge E. Edward Dunsmore (3)
- Commissioner Lynn E. Liggett (IV-D)
- Judge Bob Witham

## **Howard County Courts**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Brant J. Parry (Superior 2)
- Judge Douglas Tate (Superior 3)

## **Johnson County Courts**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Marla Clark (Superior 4)
- Judge Cynthia Sue Emkes (Superior 2)
- Judge Lance D. Hamner (Superior 3)
- Judge K. Mark Loyd (Circuit)
- Judge Andrew Roesener (Family)

### La Porte Circuit Court of Indiana

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Thomas Alevizos
- Judge Pamela S. Munsey (Circuit)

#### La Porte Superior Court of Indiana

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Michael Bergerson (1)
- Judge Richard Stalbrink (2)
- Judge Jeffrey Thorne (Superior 3)

### **Lake County Superior Court of Indiana**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge William E. Davis (Superior 5)
- Judge Calvin D. Hawkins (Room #2)
- Magistrate Nanette Raduenz (Room 5)
- Judge John Sedia (Civil 1)

### **Lawrence County Courts**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Andrea McCord (Circuit)

## **Madison County Circuit Courts of Indiana**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Commissioner Christopher Cage (Circuit 3)
- Master Comr. Jason Childers
- Magistrate Stephen D. Clase
- Judge Thomas L. Clem (Circuit 5)
- Judge Mark Dudley (Circuit 6)
- Judge David A. Happe (Circuit 4)
- Senior Judge Thomas Hunt
- Judge Thomas Newman Jr. (Circuit 3)
- Judge Angela Warner Sims (Circuit 1)
- Senior Judge Carl VanDorn (Cir 1 & 6)

# Marion County Superior and Circuit Courts

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Magistrate Rosanne Ang (Juvenile)
- Judge Cynthia Ayers (D04 Civil)
- Magistrate Susan Boatright (Paternity)
- Magistrate Larry Bradley (Juvenile)
- Magistrate Marshelle Broadwell (D12 Civil)
- Magistrate Diana Burleson (Juvenile)
- Judge Thomas Carroll (D06 Civil)
- Magistrate Burnett Caudill
- Magistrate Gary Chavers (Juvenile)
- Judge John M. T. Chavis (Civil 5)
- Judge Annie Christ-Garcia (Crim 24)
- Hearing Officer Janice Davidson (DRCB)
   Magistrate Gael Deppert (Juvenile)
- Judge Patrick J. Dietrick (D12 Civil)
- Asbestos Docket (D02 Civil)
- Judge Steven Eichholtz (Probate 8)
- Hearing Officer Diane Elliott (DRCB)
- Hearing Officer Leo Flannelly (DRCB)
- Magistrate Caryl Forsythe Dill (D02/D12)
- Magistrate Geoff Gaither (Juvenile)
- Magistrate Laura Gaskill (Paternity)Magistrate Danielle Gaughan (Juvenile)
- Magistrate Christopher B. Haile
- Commissioner Therese Hannah (D12 Civil)
- Hearing Officer Dwana Heiney (DRCB)
- Magistrate Jennifer Hubartt (Juvenile)Magistrate Beth Jansen (Juvenile)
- Comr. Mark A. Jones
- Magistrate Marie Kern (Paternity)
- Judge Sheryl Lynch (Circuit)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

## Participating Courts List (March 2018)

- Magistrate Jeffrey Marchal (D01 Civil)
- Magistrate Kim Mattingly
- Magistrate Tamara L. McMillian (Paternity)
- Marion County Mental Health Court (MCMHC)
- Judge Marilyn Moores (Juvenile )
- Magistrate Pat Murphy
- Judge Timothy Oakes (D02 Civil)
- Judge Marcel A. Pratt (G13 Traffi)
- Comr. Victoria Ransberger
- Magistrate Jason Reyome (Title IVD)
- Commissioner Kelly Scanlon (Probate 8)
- Magistrate Scott Stowers (Juvenile)
- Marion County Video Judges (Video)
- Magistrate Tiffany Vivo (Paternity)

### **Martin County Courts**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Lynne E. Ellis (Crt)

#### **Morgan County Courts**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Sara Dungan (Superior 3)

### **Owen County Courts**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Kelsey B. Hanlon (Circuit 2)
- Judge Lori Thatcher Quillen (Circuit 1)
- Commissioner Thomas Spencer (Circuit)

### **Pulaski County Courts**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Crystal A. Kocher (Superior)

### **Starke County Courts**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Magistrate Jeanene Calabrese (Circuit)

### **Steuben County Courts**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge William C. Fee (Superior)

## **Tippecanoe County Courts**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Magistrate Faith A. Graham (4D Court)
- Judge Laura Zeman (Superior 4)

## **Wayne County Courts**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge David A. Kolger (Circuit)
- Judge Charles K. Todd Jr. (Superior 1)

### **Wells County Courts**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Kenton Kiracofe (Circuit)

#### Iowa

# 5th Judicial District of Iowa - Dallas County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Brad McCall (Dist 5A)

#### 5th Judicial District of Iowa-Polk

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Craig E. Block (413)
- Judge Michael D. Huppert (BusinessCt)
- Judge Karen Romano

# 7th Judicial District of Iowa - Scott County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Henry W. Latham (Dist 7)
- Judge Nancy S. Tabor (Dist 7)
- Judge John D. Telleen (BusinessCt)

# 8th Judicial District of Iowa - Jefferson County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Myron L. Gookin (District 8)

# 8th Judicial District of Iowa - Monroe County

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Annette J. Scieszinski (BusinessCt)

# **lowa Division of Workers' Compensation**

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Deputy James Christenson (WC)
- Deputy Commissioner Stephanie Copley (WC)
- Commissioner Joseph Cortese (WC)
- Deputy James Elliott (WC)
- Deputy Erica Fitch (WC)
- Deputy Jennifer Gerrish Lampe (WC)
- Deputy Toby Gordon (WC)
- Deputy William Grell (WC)
- Deputy Michelle McGovern (WC)

- Deputy Heather Palmer (WC)
- Deputy Erin Pals (WC)
- Deputy Joseph Walsh (WC)

### Kentucky

### 17th Judicial Circuit Court of Kentucky-Campbell County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Fred A. Stine V. (Div. II)

#### Louisiana

## **East Baton Rouge Parish Family Court**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Pam Baker (Div. A)
- Judge Charlene Charlet Day (C)
- Judge Hunter V. Greene (D)
- Judge Lisa Woodruff White (B)

## **Louisiana Workforce Commission**

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Shannon Bruno Bishop (District 7)

### U.S. Bankruptcy Court-E.D. Louisiana

#### Maine

# **Kennebec County Probate Court in Maine** \$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Elizabeth H. Mitchell (Probate)

## Maine Workers' Compensation Board - Augusta

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Mediator Rita Bean (WC)
- Mediator Tony Peverada (WC)

# Maine Workers' Compensation Board - Caribou

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

■ Mediator Diane Lennon-Danforth (WC)

# Maine Workers' Compensation Board - Portland

\$66.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Mediator Rebecca Burns (WC)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

# Sagadahoc County Probate Court in Maine

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge John W. Voorhees (Probate)

### **U.S. Bankruptcy Court-District of Maine**

### Maryland

## 5th Judicial Circuit Court of Maryland-Anne Arundel County

\$50.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Alison Asti (3D)
- Master David S. Bruce
- Magistrate Jennifer Cassel (21)
- Anne Arundel County (TBA)
- Master Cynthia M. Ferris (Hearing Rm)
- Judge Paul Garvey Goetzke (3C)
- Master John Gunning (Hearing Rm)
- Judge Paul F. Harris Jr. (3A)
- Judge Michele Jaklitsch (4B)
- Pretrial Conference Judges (2B)
- Judge Laura S. Kiessling (2A)
- Judge Glenn Klavans (3E)
- Judge William Mulford II (4C)
- Master Charles J. Muskin (Hearing Rm)
- Judge Donna M. Schaeffer (2D)
- Judge Ronald A. Silkworth (3F)
- Master Timothy P. Thurtle (Hearing Rm)
- Judge Cathleen M. Vitale (3B)
- Judge Michael Wachs (4A)
- Master Erica J. Wolfe (2H)

## 6th District Court of Maryland - Montgomery County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Eugene Wolfe

# 7th Judicial Circuit - Prince George's County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Toni E. Clarke

# 7th Judicial Circuit Court of Maryland - Calvert County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Mark S. Chandlee (4)
- Judge Marjorie I. Clagett (1)
- Judge Tracey McKirgan (3)
- Calvert County Video Judges (Video)

Judge E. Gregory Wells (2)

## JAMS - Maryland

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Greenbelt JAMS (GRN)

# **Queen Anne's County Circuit Court**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Queen Anne's Presiding Judge
- Judge Thomas Ross/Master Meta (1/2)

## **Talbot County Circuit Court**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Master Jamie E. Adkins
- Judge William Horne

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-District of Maryland

## **Wicomico County Courthouse**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Bright/Barkley/Cantwell Jr. (102)

### Massachusetts

### **JAMS - Massachusetts**

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Boston JAMS (BOS)

## <u>Mi</u>chigan

# 29th District Court - Wayne County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Laura R. Mack

### 30th Circuit Court - Ingham County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Joyce Draganchuk
- Judge James S. Jamo (General)
- Judge Paula J. M. Manderfield

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-E.D. Michigan (Southern Division)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-W.D. Michigan (Grand Rapids)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-W.D. Michigan (Traverse City)

# U.S. District Court-E.D. Michigan (Bay City)

### U.S. District Court-E.D. Michigan (Detroit)

### **Minnesota**

# 4th Judicial Circuit - Hennepin County District Court

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Ronald L. Abrams (C1659)
- Judge Ivy S. Bernhardson (C657)
- Judge Susan N. Burke (C1853)
- Judge Regina Chu (C659)
- Judge Amy Dawson (C1513)
- Judge Mel I. Dickstein
- Judge Thomas S. Fraser (C1957)
- Judge Susan M. Robiner (C1723)
- Judge Mary R. Vasaly (C1955)

### **Carlton County Court-Minnesota**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Leslie Beiers
- Judge Robert E. Macaulay Jr.

#### JAMS - Minnesota

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Minneapolis JAMS (MPLS)

### Mississippi

# 14th Chancery Court District of Mississippi

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Kenneth M. Burns
- Judge Dorothy W. Colom
- Judge H. James Davidson. Jr. (Chancery)

## 7th Circuit Court of Mississippi (Sub-District 1)-Hinds County

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge William Swan Yerger (Crt)

# 9th Circuit Court of Mississippi-Warren

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge M. James Chaney Jr. (Crt)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

### Missouri

# 21st Judicial Circuit Court of Missouri

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge David Lee Vincent (9)
- Judge Joseph L. Walsh III (17)

# 22nd Judicial Circuit Court of Missouri - St. Louis City

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Steven Ohmer (Div. 13)

## 29th Judicial Circuit - Jasper County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge David B. Mouton (3)

# 42nd Judicial Circuit of Missouri-Wayne County

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Associate Judge Randy P. Schuller (Division 3)

## Nebraska

### 4th Judicial District of Nebraska

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Gary B. Randall (16)

### Nevada

#### 10th Judicial District Court of Nevada

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

■ Presiding Judge (1)

### 11th Judicial District Court of Nevada-Hawthorne

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Jim Shirley

### 2nd Judicial District Court of Nevada-Reno

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Barry L. Breslow (8)
- Judge Kathleen Drakulich (1)
- Chief Judge Barbara K. Finley (5)
- Judge Scott N. Freeman (9)
- Judge Patricia Lynch (1)

- Judge Jerome M. Polaha (3)
- Commissioners Wesley Ayres/ Robin Wright (Probate)
- Judge Egan Walker (7)

### **3rd Judicial District Court of Nevada**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Leon A. Aberasturi (2)
- Judge William G. Rogers (3)

### 4th Judicial District Court-Elko County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Alvin R. Kacin (2)
- Judge Nancy Porter (1)
- Elko County Video Judges (1)

### 5th Judicial District Court of Nevada-Goldfield

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Jennifer Klapper (Juvenile)
- Judge Robert W. Lane (2)
- Judge Kimberly Wanker (1)

## 5th Judicial District Court of Nevada-Pahrump

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Robert W. Lane (2)
- Judge Kimberly Wanker (1)

## 5th Judicial District Court of Nevada-Tonopah

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Robert W. Lane (2)
- Judge Kimberly Wanker (1)

## 8th Judicial District Court of Nevada-Las Vegas

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Valerie Adair (21)
- Judge Nancy L. Allf (27)
- Judge Mark B. Bailus (18)
- Judge Rob W. Bare (32)
- Judge Linda Bell (7)
- Comr. Bonnie A. Bulla (Discovery)
- Judge Elissa F. Cadish (6)
- Judge Kenneth C. Cory (1)
- Judge Jim Crockett (24)
- Judge Kerry L. Earley (4)
- Judge Carolyn Ellsworth (5)
- Judge Adriana Escobar (14)

- Judge Joseph Hardy (15)
- Judge Douglas W. Herndon (3)
- Judge Ronald J. Israel (28)
- Judge Eric Johnson (20)
- Judge David M. Jones (29)Judge Tierra Jones (10)
- Judge Joanna S. Kishner (31)
- Judge Michelle Leavitt (12)
- Judge Stefany A. Miley (23)
- Judge Richard F. Scotti (2)
- Judge Gloria Sturman (26)
- Judge Jennifer P. Togliatti (9)
- Comr. Erin Lee Truman
- Judge Michael P. Villani (17)
- Judge Jerry Wiese (30)
- Judge Timothy C. Williams (16)

### JAMS - Nevada

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

■ Las Vegas JAMS (LV)

### **Nevada Justice Peace Courts**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Stephen Bishop (Ely)
- Judge Phyliss Black (Jackpot)
- Judge Pat Calton (Wells)
- Judge Mike D. Cowley (Pioche)
- Judge Joseph W. Dory (Austin)
- Judge James D. Evans (Lovelock)
- Judge Teri Feasel ( Carlin)
- Judge Nola A. Holton (Alamo)
- Judge Deborah J. Lippis (JC1)
- Judge Janiece Marshall (Clark 3)
- Judge Joe Maslach (Tonopah)
- Judge Reese F. Melville (Wendover)
- Judge Letty Norcutt (Humboldt)
- Judge Nancy C. Oesterle (JC6)
- Judge Mike Richards
- Judge Joseph Sciscento (JC2)
- Judge William Sullivan (Beatty)

## **Nevada Supreme Court**

\$30.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Settlement Judge Salvatore C. Gugino

## **Pahrump Justice Court**

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Kent Jasperson (B)
- Judge Gus Sullivan (A)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-Nevada (Las Vegas)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

### U.S. Bankruptcy Court-Nevada (Reno)

### **New Hampshire**

## **U.S. Bankruptcy Court-New Hampshire**

### **New Jersey**

# New Jersey Superior Court-Appellate Division

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Allison E. Accurso
- Judge Victor Ashrafi
- Judge Douglas M. Fasciale
- Judge Margaret M. Hayden
- Judge Ellen L. Koblitz
- Judge William E. Nugent

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-New Jersey (Camden)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-New Jersey (Newark)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-New Jersey (Trenton)

#### **New Mexico**

## 1st Judicial District Court of New Mexico-Santa Fe, Rio Arriba, Los Alamos, Tierra Amarilla

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Jennifer L. Attrep (V)
- Judge T. Glenn Ellington (Div. VII)
- Judge Sylvia LaMar (IV)
- Judge Mary Marlowe Sommer (Div. VIII)
- Judge Mary Mariowe Somme
   Judge Francis J. Mathew (I)
- Judge Raymond Ortiz (III)
- Judge Gregory S. Shaffer (II)
- Judge David K. Thomson (VI)
- Judge Matthew J. Wilson (IX)

## 3rd Judicial District Court of New Mexico-Dona Ana County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Courtroom #9 (9)
- Judge Manuel I. Arrieta (1)
- Judge Marci Beyer (2)
- Domestic Violence Special Comr. Isabel Jerabek

- Judge Douglas Driggers (7)
- Judge James T. Martin (6)
- Judge Conrad Perea (3)
- Judge Jeanne Quintero (8)
- Judge Mary Rosner (4)
- Judge Lisa Schultz (5)
- Hearing Officer John Trujillo (HR1)
- Pro Tem Judge James Wechsler (Crt)

## 4th Judicial District Court of New Mexico-San Miguel & Mora Co.

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Abigail Aragon (Div. 2)
- Judge Gerald B. Baca (Div. 1)
- Judge Matthew J. Sandoval (Div. 3)

### 4th Judicial District Court of New Mexico-Santa Rosa

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Div. 1/Aragon/Sandoval Judges

#### 8th Judicial District of New Mexico

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Sarah C. Backus (Div. II)
- Judge Emilio J. Chavez (Div. I)
- Judge Jeff F. McElroy (Div. III)
- Hearing Officer Catherine Oliver (DR)

## **Santa Fe Municipal Court**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Virginia M. Vigil

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-District of New Mexico

## **New York**

### **JAMS - New York**

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

New York JAMS (NY)

## U.S. Bankruptcy Court-E.D. New York

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-N.D. New York (Syracuse)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-N.D. New York (Utica)

### U.S. Bankruptcy Court-S.D. New York

### U.S. District Court-S.D. New York

### **North Carolina**

# Judicial District 13-Bladen, Brunswick, Columbus Counties, NC

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Visiting Judge(Brunswick)
- Visiting Judge(Columbus)

### Ohio

# **Cuyahoga County Court of Common Pleas**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Harry A. Hanna (/)

# **Cuyahoga County Domestic Relations Court**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Leslie Ann Celebrezze (/)
- Magistrate Patrick Kelly (/)
- Magistrate Scott D. Kitson (/)

### **Gallia County Probate Court**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Thomas S. Moulton Jr.

# Greene County Domestic Relations Court

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Steven L. Hurley (Crt)
- Magistrate Cynthia Martin
- Magistrate Kimberley Stump Combs (Crt)

## **Muskingum County Probate Court**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Joseph A. Gormley (Probate)

## **Painesville Municipal Court**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Michael A. Cicconetti (1)

## **Seneca County Court of Common Pleas**



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

## Participating Courts List (March 2018)

Judge Michael P. Kelbley (Court 1)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-S.D. Ohio (Columbus)

# Wayne County Probate & Juvenile Court

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Latecia E. Wiles

### Oklahoma

# U.S. District Court-E.D. Oklahoma (Muskogee)

# U.S. District Court-W.D. Oklahoma (Oklahoma City)

### Oregon

### **U.S. Bankruptcy Court-Oregon (Portland)**

## Pennsylvania

# Carbon County PA Court of Common Pleas

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Joseph J. Matika (2)
- Judge Roger N. Nanovic (1)
- Judge Steven R. Serfass (3)

## Erie County Court of Common Pleas-Pennsylvania

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Stephanie Domitrovich (6th Dist.)
- Judge John Garhart (215)

# First Judicial District of Pennsylvania - Civil Case Management

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

 Civil Case Management Calendar (CMC Rm/613)

# First Judicial District of Pennsylvania - Dispute Resolution Center

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Dispute Resolution Center Hearing Department (ADR Room)
- Dispute Resolution Hearing Officer (691-#A)
- Dispute Resolution Hearing Officer (691-#D)

- Dispute Resolution Hearing Officer (691-#C)
- Dispute Resolution Hearing Officer (691-#B)

# First Judicial District of Pennsylvania - Philadelphia

\$86.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Matthew D. Carrafiello (416)
- Judge John W. Herron (414-416)
- Judge Joseph D. O'Keefe (414)
- Commerce Court Program (513/478)

### JAMS - Pennsylvania

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

■ Philadelphia JAMS (PHI)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-E.D. Pennsylvania (Philadelphia)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-M.D. Pennsylvania (Harrisburg)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-M.D. Pennsylvania (Wilkes-Barre)

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-W.D. Pennsylvania (Pittsburgh)

# U.S. District Court-M.D. Pennsylvania (Harrisburg)

# Washington County Court-Pennsylvania

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

■ Judge Debbie O'Dell Seneca

#### **Puerto Rico**

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-District of Puerto Rico

## **South Carolina**

### 12th Judicial Circuit of South Carolina-Florence County

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Presiding Judge (5th Floor)
- Presiding Judge (10th Floor)
- Presiding Judge (11th Floor)

## 6th Circuit Court of South Carolina-

### **Chester County**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Visiting Judge(Chester)

### 6th Circuit Court of South Carolina-Lancaster County

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Judge(Clarendon)
- Visiting Judge(Lancaster)

## **Williamsburg County Summary Court**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Chief Magistrate Cynthia W. Williams

### **Tennessee**

### 20th Judicial Circuit of Tennessee - Davidson

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Phillip E. Smith

### 6th Judicial District - Knoxville

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge William T. Ailor (2)

## Texas

### **163rd District Court of Texas**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Dennis Powell

### **279th Civil District Court**

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Randy Shelton (279th DC)

# 286th District Court of Texas-Levelland Co./Hockley

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Pat Phelan

## 2nd 25th District Court of Texas-Colorado/Lavaca/Gonzales/Guadalupe Co. Halletsville

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge W.C. Kirkendall



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

## Participating Courts List (March 2018)

Judge Ronald Leck (County Crt)

# 321st District Court of Texas-Smith County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Carole W. Clark

# 35th District Court of Texas-Brown Co. Brownwood

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Stephen Ellis

# 35th District Court of Texas-Mills County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Stephen Ellis (Crt)

## 365th District Court-Maverick County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Amado Jose Abascal III (365th Dist)

# 38th District Court of Texas-Medina/Real Co. Uvalde, Texas

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Camile G. DuBose
- Judge Garry Merritt

### **422nd District Court of Texas-Kaufman**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge B. Michael Chitty

### 63rd District Court of Texas-Val Verde

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Enrique Fernandez

### 83rd District Court of Texas-Val Verde

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Robert E. Cadena (83rd)

#### 86th District Court of Texas-Kaufman

\$50.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Casey Blair

### 90th District Court of Texas-

## Stephens/Young Co. Graham

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Stephen E. Bristow

#### 91st District Court of Texas-Eastland

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Steven Herod

### **97th District Court**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Jack McGaughey (97th Dist.)

### **Angelina County Courthouse**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Derek C. Flournoy (CCL2)

## **Bexar District and County Courts**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge David Peeples
- Judge Walden Shelton (CCL9)

#### **Brazos District and County Courts**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Steve Smith (361st)

### **Cameron District and County Courts**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge James E. Belton (Cameron)
- Judge Laura L. Betancourt (CCL#2)
- Judge Elia Cornejo Lopez (404th Dist)
- Judge Sheila Garcia Bence (CCL#4)
- Judge Janet L. Leal (103rd Dist)
- Judge Migdalia Lopez (197th Dist)Judge Arturo A. McDonald (CCL#1)
- Judge Gloria M. Rincones (445th Dist)
- Judge David A. Sanchez (444th DC)

## **Cherokee County Courthouse-Texas**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Craig A. Fletcher

## **Comal District & County Courts**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Charles A. Stephens (CCL2)

## County Court at Law - Val Verde County

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Sergio Gonzalez (CCL)

### County Court at Law Two-Randall, Texas

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Ronnie Walker

### **Dallas District & County Courts**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Maurice A. Aguilar (IVD-2)
- Judge Scott Beauchamp (255th Assc)
- Judge Mary Brown (301st Dist)
- Judge Tena Callahan (302nd Dist)
- Judge George R. Collins (IVD 1)
- Judge Kim Cooks (255th)
- Judge Danielle Diaz (330th Assc)
- Associate Judge Maya Evans (IV-D 3)
- Judge Darlene Ewing (254th Dist)Judge Dennise Garcia (303rd Dist)
- Judge Jean Lee (302nd Assc)
- Judge Sally Montgomery (CCL3)
- Judge Graciela Olvera (303rd Assc)
- Judge Andrea Plumlee (330th Dist)
- Judge Ken Tapscott (CCL4)
- Judge Drew Ten Eyck (301st Assc)
- Judge Don Turner (254 Assc)
- Judge Staci Williams (101st Dist)

#### **Dallas Probate Courts**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Margaret Jones-Johnson (Probate 3)
- Associate Judge John Peyton Jr. (Probate)
- Judge Ingrid M. Warren (Probate #2)

### **Denton District and County Courts**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Kimberly McCary (CCL1)
- Judge Doug Robison (393rd Dist)
- Judge Brody Shanklin (211th DC)

## **El Paso District & County Courts**

- Judge Javier Alvarez (CCL #3)
- Angie Juarez Barill (346th DC)
- Judge Linda Y. Chew (327th Dist)
- Judge Patricia B. Chew (Probate Ct)
- Judge Sergio Enriquez (448th DC)Judge Gonzalo Garcia (210th DC)
- Judge Patrick M. Garcia (384th DC)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

- Judge Yahara Lisa Gutierrez (65th DC)
- Judge M. Sue Kurita (CCL #6)
- Judge Marcos Lizarraga (168th DC)
- Judge Maria Salas-Mendoza (120th DC)
- Judge Laura Strathmann (388th DC)
- Judge Carlos Villa (CCL #5)

### **Fort Bend District & County Courts**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Walter Armatys (328th Assc)
- Judge Brady G. Elliott (268th DC)
- Judge John M. Hawkins (268/434 AJ)
- Judge Susan G. Lowery (CCL #3)
- Jeffrey A. McMeans (CCL #2)
- Judge Christopher G. Morales (CCL #1)
- Judge Stuti Patel (434th Assc)
- Judge Maggie Perez-Jaramillo (400th Dist)
- Judge Ronald R. Pope (328th Dist)
- Judge James H. Shoemake (434th DC)

# Gregg County Courthouse-Longview, Texas

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge David Brabham (188th Dist)
- Judge Alfonso Charles (124th Dist)
- Judge Vincent Dulweber (2)
- Judge Rebecca Simpson (CCL-1)
- Judge Tim Womack (307th Dist)

### **Hidalgo County and District Courts**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Roberto Flores (139th Dist)
- Judge Albert Garcia (CCL6)
- Judge Rudy Gonzalez (CCL1)
- Judge Leticia Lopez (389th Dist)
- Judge Israel Ramon Jr. (430th Dist)
- Judge Rose Guerra Reyna (206th Dist)

# Houston County Courthouse-Crockett, Texas

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Sarah T. Clark (/)

### **JAMS - Texas**

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Dallas JAMS (DAL)

# Lubbock District and County Court at Law

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Jim Bob Darnell (140th Dist)
- Judge William R. Eichman II (364th Dist)
- Judge Drue A. Farmer (CCL #2)
- Judge Les Hatch (237th Dist)
- Judge J. Phillip Hays (CCL#3)
- Judge Mark J. Hocker (CCL #1)
- Associate Judge Stephen Johnson (Family)
- Judge John McClendon III (137th Dist)
- Judge Ruben Reyes (72nd Dist)
- Judge William C. Sowder (99th Dist)

## **Medina County Court at Law**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

■ Judge Vivian Torres (CCL)

## **Montgomery District & County Courts**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Amy Atkinson (CCL3 Assoc)
- Judge Kelly W. Case (9th DC)
- Judge Patrice McDonald (CCL #3)
- Judge Jennifer J. Robin (410th Dist)
- Judge Cara Wood (284th)

### **Nueces County Courthouse**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Deeanne Galvan (CCL3)
- Judge Robert Galvan (94th Dist)
- Judge Nanette Hasette (28th DC)
- Judge Inna Klein (214th DC)
- Judge Sandra L. Watts (117th DC)

## **Tarrant County and District Courts**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Lisa Bebe (325th Dist)
- Judge Nancy Berger (322nd DC)
- Judge Jean Hudson Boyd (323rd Dist)
- Judge William W. Harris (233rd DC)
- Judge Jerome S. Hennigan (324th Dist)
- Assoc. Judge Beth Poulos (324th Asc.)
- Judge Mike Sinha (360th Dist)
- Judge Judith G. Wells (325th Dist)

## **Tom Green District & County Courts**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Gary L. Banks (CPS)
- Courtroom E (E)
- Judge Brad Goodwin 391st Dist. (B)
- Judge Ben Nolen (CCL)
- Judge Penny Roberts (CCL #2)
- Judge Barbara Walther 51st Dist. (C)
- Judge Jay K. Weatherby 340th Dist. (D)
- Judge Ben Woodward 119th Dist. (A)

## **Travis County Courthouse - Austin, TX**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Orlinda Naranjo (419th JDC)
- Judge Leonard Ray Saenz

# U.S. Bankruptcy Court-E.D. Texas (Beaumont)

U.S. Bankruptcy Court-E.D. Texas (Tyler)

U.S. Bankruptcy Court-N.D. Texas (Dallas)

U.S. Bankruptcy Court-N.D. Texas (Fort Worth)

U.S. Bankruptcy Court-N.D. Texas (Lubbock)

U.S. Bankruptcy Court-W.D. Texas (Austin)

U.S. Bankruptcy Court-W.D. Texas (San Antonio)

U.S. District Court-N.D. Texas

U.S. District Court-W.D. Texas (Waco)

### **Victoria District and County Courts**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Travis H. Ernst (CCL#1)
- Judge Daniel F. Gilliam (CCL2)

## **Webb County and District Courts**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge H. Paul Canales (CCL#2)
- Senior District Judge Johnny Gabriel
- Judge Jesus Garza (CCL #2)
- Judge Oscar J. Hale Jr. (406th Dist)
- Judge Joe Lopez (49th Dist)
- Judge Monica Z. Notzon (111th Dist)
- Judge Beckie Palomo (341st Dist)Senior District Judge Elma Salinas Ender
- (Mediation)
- Senior District Judge Raul Vasquez (Mediation)

### **Wharton County and District Courts**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Randy M. Clapp (329th DC)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

### Willacy District and County Courts of **Texas**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Aurelio Guerra (County)
- Judge Migdalia Lopez (197th DC)

# Williamson District and County Courts at

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Betsy F. Lambeth (425th DC)

### **U.S. Virgin Islands**

## Superior Court of the Virgin Islands -Division of St. Thomas and St. John

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Debra Watlington (Family)

### Utah

### **U.S. District Court-Utah**

## Virginia

## Chesapeake Juvenile & Domestic **Relations District Court**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Rufus A. Banks (Crt)
- Judge Eileen A. Olds (Crt)
- Judge Larry D. Willis Sr. (Crt)

### **Fairfax County Circuit Court**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Penney S. Azcarate
- Judge Randy I. Bellows
- Judge David Bernhard
- Judge Jan L. Brodie
- Judge Grace Burke Carroll
- Judge Michael Devine
- Judges Fairfax County
- Judge Gaylord L. Finch Jr. Judge Richard E. Gardiner
- Judge Brett A. Kassabian Judge Stanley Paul Klein
- Judge Thomas P. Mann
- Judge Charles J. Maxfield
- Judge Michael P. McWeeny
- Judge Lorraine Nordlund
- Judge David A. Oblon
- Judge Daniel E. Ortiz

- Judge Stephen C. Shannon
- Judge Dennis J. Smith
- Judge Robert J. Smith
- Judge David T. Stitt
- Judge Johnathan C. Thatcher
- Judge John N. Tran
- Judge Bruce D. White (Crt)
- Judge Marcus D. Williams (Crt)
- Judge Robert W. Wooldridge Jr. (Crt)

## U.S. District Court-E.D. Virginia (Alexandria)

## Washington

## **Clark County District Court**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Darvin Zimmerman

## **Cowlitz County Superior Court**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Courtroom #7 (7)
- Court Administration (8)
- Judge Gary B. Bashor (4)
- Judge Anne Cruser (1)
- Judge Michael H. Evans (2)
- Judge Marilyn Haan/Juvenile Calendar (5/Juvenile)
- Comr. Dennis Maher (6)
- Judge Stephen M. Warning (3)

### **Ferry County Superior Court**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Visiting Judges/Comr (Ferry)
- Judge Patrick A. Monasmith (Ferry)
- Judge Jessica Reeves (Ferry)

### **Island County Superior Court-Coupeville**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Vickie I. Churchill (II)
- Judge Alan R. Hancock (I)
- Comr. Clarke Harvey (III)

### JAMS - Washington

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Seattle JAMS (SEA)

### **Jefferson County District Court**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Jill Landes

## **Jefferson County Superior Court**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Courtroom #2 (Special Set)
- Comr. Micky Forbes
- Comr. Stephen W. Gillard
- Judge Keith C. Harper
- Jefferson County Presiding Judge

## **Kitsap County Superior Court**

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Comr. Michelle Adams
- Judge Jeffrey P. Bassett (5)
- Paternity/Parentage Calendar
- Judge Jeanette M. Dalton (1)
- Civil Motion Department
- Probate Department
- Judge Jennifer Forbes (7)
- Judge Melissa Hemstreet (3)
- Judge William C. Houser (4)
- Judge Kevin D. Hull (6) Judge Leila Mills (2)
- Judge Sally F. Olsen (8)

## **Lewis County Superior Court**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge James Lawler (2)
- Judge Pro Tem John McKerricher
- Comr. Tracy Mitchell (4)
- Judge Joely A. O'Rourke (3)
- Judge J. Andrew Toynbee (1)

### Okanogan Superior Court

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Jack Burchard
- Judge David S. Edwards

### **Pend Oreille County Superior Court**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Patrick A. Monasmith (Pend Oreil)
- Judge Jessica Reeves (Pend Oreil)
- Comr. Philip J. Van de Veer (Pend Oreil)

## **Pierce County Superior Court**

- Comr. Craig Adams
- Comr. Sabrina Ahrens
- Judge Stephanie Arend (12)
- Judge Timothy L. Ashcraft (2)
- Judge Grant Blinn (8)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

- Judge Bryan Chushcoff (4)
- Judge Jerry Costello (7)
- Judge Frank E. Cuthbertson (21)
- Comr. Terri S. Farmer
- Comr. Meagan Foley
- Comr. Mark Gelman
- Judge John Hickman (22)
- Comr. Clint Johnson
- Judge Garold Johnson (10)
- Comr. Diana L. Kiesel
- Judge Karena Kirkendoll (17)
- Judge Gretchen Leanderson (15)
- Comr. Robyn Lindsay
- Judge Elizabeth P. Martin (16)
- Comr. Barbara McInvaille
- Judge Edmund Murphy (9)
- Judge Kathryn J. Nelson (13)
- Judge Jack Nevin (6)
- Judge James Orlando (1)
- Comr. Pro Tem
- Judge Stanley Jay Rumbaugh (18)
- Judge Michael Schwartz (3)
- Judge Susan Serko (14)
- Judge Phillip Sorensen (19)
- Judge Shelly Speir (5)
- Judge Kitty-Ann van Doorninck (20)
- Judge G. Helen Whitener (11)

## **San Juan County Superior Court**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Kathryn C. Loring

### San Juan District/Superior Court

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Presiding Judge Stewart R. Andrew

### **Skagit County Superior Court**

\$65.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Judge Pro Tem Mary Kay Becker
- Judge Pro Tem Warren M. Gilbert
- Judge Gwen L. Halliday
- Comr. Karen Lerner
- Judge Dave Needy (4)
- Judge Michael E. Rickert (2)
- Judge Laura M. Riquelme (3)
- Judge Brian L. Stiles (1)
- Judge David A. Svaren
- Judges TBD/District Court

### **Spokane County Superior Court**

\$55.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Comr. Rachelle Anderson
- Judge Ellen Kalama Clark (12)
- Judge Harold D. Clarke III (8)

- Judge Raymond F. Clary (3)
- Judge John O. Cooney (9)
- Judge Timothy Fennessy (307)
- Comr. Steven Grovdahl
- Judge Tony D. Hazel (6)
- Comr. Valerie D. Jolicoeur
- Judge Julie M. McKay (403)
- Comr. Royce H. Moe
- Judge Maryann C. Moreno (7)
- Judge Annette Plese (1)
- Judge Michael P. Price (204)
- Comr. Michelle Ressa Weber
- Judge Michelle S. Szambelan (10)
- Judge James M. Triplet (4th Floor Annex) (2)
- Comr. Joseph F. Valente

### **Stevens County Superior Court**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Comr. Andrew Braff (Stevens)
- Visiting Judges
- Judge Patrick A. Monasmith (Stevens)
- Comr. Allen C. Neilson (209)
- Judge Jessica Reeves (Stevens)

### **Yakima County Superior Court**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

- Comr. Susan Arb
- Judge Richard H. Bartheld (Juv. 1)
- Judge David Elofson
- Judge Douglas Federspiel
- Pro Tem Judge F. James Gavin
- Judge Blaine G. Gibson
- Judge Gayle M. Harthcock
- Yakima County Judges (1)
- Pro Tem Judge C. James Lust
- Judge Michael G. McCarthy
- Judge Kevin Naught
- Judge Ruth E. Reukauf
- Comr. Shane Silverthorn (Juv. 2)
- Judge Scott Sparks
- Comr. Elisabeth Tutsch
- Judges Visiting

#### Wisconsin

## **Lafayette County Circuit Court**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge William D. Johnston (Circuit)

### **Racine County Circuit Court**

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Eugene Gasiorkiewicz
- Judge David Paulson (Circuit)
- Commissioner Alice Rudebusch (Court)

Judge Allan B. Torhorst

# U.S. District Court-E.D. Wisconsin (Milwaukee)

## **Wyoming**

## 5th Judicial District of Wyoming-Washakie/Bighorn/Park

\$45.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Robert Skar

# Circuit Court of the 3rd Judicial District of Wyoming

\$60.00 (Late Fee \$35.00)

Judge Dan Forgey (Crt)

## **CANADA**

### **New Brunswick**

# Court of Queen's Bench of New Brunswick-Bathurst

\$49.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Justice Guy W. Boisvert (Crt)
- Deputy Registrar Donald Arseneau (Crt)
- Justice J.A. Reginald Leger (Crt)
- Justice J.A. Reginald Leger (Crt)
   Justice J. Roger McIntyre (Crt)
- Justice Michel A. Robichaud (Crt)

# Court of Queen's Bench of New Brunswick-Campbellton

\$49.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Justice Raymond J. Guerette (Crt)
- Justice Larry Landry

# Court of Queen's Bench of New Brunswick-Edmundston

\$49.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Justice Thomas E. Cyr (Crt)
- Justice Lucie A. Lavigne (Crt)

# Court of Queen's Bench of New Brunswick-Fredericton

\$49.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Justice Myrna Athey (Crt)
- Justice Barbara L. Baird (Crt)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

- Justice Judy L. Clendening
- Justice Paulette C. Garnett (Crt)
- Justice David H. Russell (Crt)
- Justice Anne D. Wooder (Crt)

### Court of Queen's Bench of New Brunswick-Miramichi

\$49.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Justice Frederick P. Ferguson (Crt)
- Justice Thomas W. Riordon (Crt)

# Court of Queen's Bench of New Brunswick-Miramichi/Moncton

\$49.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Justice John J. Walsh (Crt.)

## Court of Queen's Bench of New Brunswick-Moncton

\$49.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Justice Colette M. d'Entremont (Crt)
- Justice Tracey K. DeWare (Crt)
- Justice Zoel R. Dionne (Crt)
- Justice Stephen J. McNally (Crt)
- Justice Jean-Paul Ouellette (Crt)
- Legal Officer/Clerk Anne Richard (Crt.)
- Justice George S. Rideout (Crt)
- Justice Brigitte M. Robichaud (Crt)
- Justice Jacques A. Sirois (Crt)
- Chief Justice David D. Smith (Crt)
- Justice Robert L. Tuck (Crt)

## Court of Queen's Bench of New Brunswick-Woodstock

\$49.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Justice Terrence J. Morrison (Crt)

## Newfoundland/Labrador

### Circuit Court of Newfoundland and Labrador-Baie Verte

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Baie Verte Judges (Crt)

## Circuit Court of Newfoundland and Labrador-Bonavista

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Bonavista Judges (Crt)

# Circuit Court of Newfoundland and Labrador-Placentia

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Bruce Short (Crt)

# Circuit Court of Newfoundland and Labrador-Port aux Choix

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Kymil Howe (Crt)

# Circuit Court of Newfoundland and Labrador-St. Anthony

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Catherine Allen-Westby (Crt)

# Circuit Courts of Newfoundland and Labrador

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- (VanCor Motel and Cabins) Bay d'Espoir
- Nunatsiavut Assembly Building Hopedale (Crt)
- Port aux Basques Judges (Crt)
- (Atsanik Lodge) Nain (Crt)
- Rocky Harbour Pioneer Seniors Club (Crt)
- (Alexis Hotel) Port Hope Simpson (Crt)

# Provincial Court of Newfoundland and Labrador-Clarenville

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Paul Noble

# Provincial Court of Newfoundland and Labrador-Corner Brook

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Catherine Allen-Westby (Crt)
- Small Claims Corner Brook
- Judge Wayne Gorman (Crt)
- Judge Kymil Howe (Crt)

# Provincial Court of Newfoundland and Labrador-Gander

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Tuesday First Appearance (1)
- Judge Jacqueline Jenkins (1)
- Judge Mark Linehan (2)

# Provincial Court of Newfoundland and Labrador-Grand Bank

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Harold Porter (Crt)

# Provincial Court of Newfoundland and Labrador-Grand Falls-Windsor

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Robin Fowler (1)
- Visiting Judges (2)

# Provincial Court of Newfoundland and Labrador-Happy Valley Goose Bay

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Happy Valley-Goose Bay Courtroom One (1)
- Happy Valley-Goose Bay Courtroom Two (2)
- Happy Valley-Goose Bay Courtroom Zero (0)

# Provincial Court of Newfoundland and Labrador-Harbour Grace

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Bruce Short (Crt)

# Provincial Court of Newfoundland and Labrador-St. John's

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Jacqueline Brazil
- Judge Colin J. Flynn (Crt)
- Judge Pamela Goulding
- Judge Michael Madden
- Judge Lori MarshallJudge David Orr (Crt)
- Chief Judge D. Mark Pike (Crt)
- Judge Lois Skanes (Crt)
- Judge James Walsh

# Provincial Court of Newfoundland and Labrador-Stephenville

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Judge Lynn E. Cole
- Visiting Judge

# Provincial Court of Newfoundland and Labrador-Wabush

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Judge Wynne Anne Trahey (Crt)

# Supreme Court of Newfoundland and Labrador - Corner Brook

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Visiting Justice Corner Brook (Sup. Crt.)



Fax: (888) 883-2946 CourtCall.com

# Participating Courts List (March 2018)

- Justice Brian F. Furey
- Justice Laura Mennie
- Justice George L. Murphy

# Supreme Court of Newfoundland and Labrador - Gander

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Justice David A. Peddle (1)

# Supreme Court of Newfoundland and Labrador - Grand Bank/Clarenville

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Honourable Justice Sandra Chaytor
- Honourable Justice Garrett A. Handrigan
- Grand Bank/Clarenville Supreme Court Video Justice(V) (NL)

# Supreme Court of Newfoundland and Labrador - Grand Falls Windsor

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Justice Kendra J. Goulding (1)

# Supreme Court of Newfoundland and Labrador - Happy Valley Goose Bay

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

Justice Francis Knickle

# Supreme Court of Newfoundland and Labrador - St. John's

\$40.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Supreme Court St. John's Courtroom 1 (1)
- Supreme Court St. John's Courtroom 2 (2)
- Supreme Court St. John's Courtroom 4 (4)
- Supreme Court St. John's Courtroom 5 (5)
- Supreme Court St. John's Courtroom 6 (6)
- Supreme Court St. John's Courtroom 7 (7)
- Justice David F. Hurley
- Justice Vikas Khaladkar
- Justice Richard LeBlanc (Family Div)
- Justice Rosalie McGrath

## Ontario

### **Court of Appeal for Ontario**

\$49.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Court of Appeal for Ontario Civil Appeal
- Court of Appeal for Ontario Civil Panel Motion
- Court of Appeal for Ontario Civil Purge Court
- Court of Appeal for Ontario Civil Status Court
- Court of Appeal for Ontario Criminal Appeal
- Court of Appeal for Ontario Criminal Panel Motion
- Court of Appeal for Ontario Criminal Purge Court
- Court of Appeal for Ontario Criminal Status Court
- Court of Appeal Meeting (Boardroom)
- Court of Appeal for Ontario Single Judge Motions

# JAMS - Canada

\$35.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

■ Toronto JAMS (TOR)

### **Ontario Superior Court of Justice**

\$49.00 (Late Fee \$0.00)

- Commercial Court CHAMBERS 330 University (330 Chmb)
- Commercial Court Courtroom 330 University (330)
- Civil Practice Court 393 University (393)
- Superior Court of Justice Toronto CHAMBERS 8-1 (Chambers)
- Superior Court of Justice Toronto CHAMBERS 8-3 (Chambers)
- Superior Court of Justice Toronto CHAMBERS 8-4 (Chambers)
- Superior Court of Justice Toronto CHAMBERS 8-5 (Chambers)
- Superior Court of Justice Toronto CHAMBERS 8-6 (Chambers)
- Superior Court of Justice Toronto CHAMBERS
   8-A (Chambers)
- Superior Court of Justice Toronto Courtroom 8-1 (Ctrm 8-1)
   Superior Court of Justice Toronto Courtroom 8-
- 2 (Ctrm 8-2)

   Superior Court of Justice Toronto Courtroom 8-
- 3 (Ctrm 8-3)

  Superior Court of Justice Toronto Courtroom 8-
- 4 (Ctrm 8-4)

   Superior Court of Justice Toronto Courtroom 8-
- 5 (Ctrm 8-5)

   Superior Court of Justice Toronto Courtroom 8-
- 6 (Ctrm 8-6)

  Superior Court of Justice Toronto Courtroom
- 801 (Ctrm 801)
   Superior Court of Justice Toronto Courtroom
- 802 (Ctrm 802)

  Superior Court of Justice Toronto Courtroom
  803 (Ctrm 803)